
 
 
 
 
 

 New Acquisitions  
Bulletin of the Court 
Library 
 

Bulletin des nouvelles  
acquisitions de la Bibliothèque 

de la Cour 

2024     
       1 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 



 2 

INTRODUCTION: 

The Library of the European Court of Human Rights has a rich collection of material on the European 
Convention of Human Rights, the European Court of Human Rights, as well as material on human 
rights, international law, national legislation and case-law. The library is developing this collection with 
purchased and donated items. The purpose of the New Acquisitions Bulletin is to keep users informed 
of additions to the collection. The Bulletin is published quarterly. Items are classified under 11 subject 
headings (see contents page). The Bulletin includes a name index.  
 

HOW TO LOCATE MATERIAL IN THE LIBRARY: (see plan on last page) 
 

 Books and chapters in books have a call number and are shelved either in rows 1-18 or displayed 
on the new books display unit. Signs on the end of the shelves provide guidance to the call numbers. 
 

 Dupuy, Pierre-Marie  
Droit international public / Pierre-Marie Dupuy. – Paris : 
Dalloz, 2000. – xxix, 731 p. ; 21 cm 
341.01 % DUP 

 

 

 Periodical articles can be found in the current periodicals displayed on the units A-E. A list of 
periodical titles is attached to the end of each display unit.  
 

 Kamminga, Menno T. 
Lessons learned from the exercise of universal jurisdiction in 
respect of gross human rights offenses. - In: Human rights 
quarterly, Vol. 23 no. 4 (November 2001), p. 940-974 
PERIODIQUE 

 

 

 Doctrine comprises offprints and copies of articles from periodicals about the ECHR; these are held 
in the doctrine boxes on shelf E and are filed alphabetically by the author’s name. 
 

 Cohen-Jonathan, G. 
Quelques considérations sur la réparation accordée aux 
victimes d’une violation de la Convention européenne des 
droits de l’homme. - In : Mélanges en hommage à Pierre 
Lambert. - Bruxelles : Bruylant, 2000, p. 109-140 
DOCTRINE 

 

 

 These and Memoire only on the ECHR. These unpublished works are held in the reserve, please 
request the item from the library staff. 
 

 Botta, Martin  
The Council of Europe Commissioner for Human Rights : 
an inflation of human rights institutions ?. - Strasbourg : 
Université Robert Schuman, 2000. - 66 p.  
MEMOIRE 

 

 

 Dossier comprises offprints, pamphlets, documents and copies of periodical articles on the subjects 
covered by the library. 
 

 Arden, Dame Mary 
Human rights in the age of terrorism / by Dame Mary 
Arden. - The law quarterly review, vol. 121 (oct. 2005), p. 
604-627 
DOSSIER-ARDEN-2005 

 

 

 Digital documents are accessible directly from the catalogue. Click on the URL with the reference to 
obtain a pdf version of the document. 
 

 
 
 

Woolf, Lord 
Review of the working methods of the European Court of 
Human Rights, December 2005 / Lord Woolf ... [et al.]. – 
S.n. : s.l., 2005 
DIGITAL 

 

 

 e-books are only accessible to Court staff directly from the catalogue. 
 

 Villiger, Mark E. 
Handbook on the European Convention on Human Rights 
Leiden ; Boston : Brill Nijhoff, 2023 
EBOOK 

 

 

BORROWING: 

Only staff of the Council of Europe may borrow material from the library.  
 

   

 

ã ã Library of the Court  2024  

 

 Cataloguing and indexing : H. Baltzinger, A. Heisserer, Y. Souppart, B. Toland, G. Woods 
 

http://hrls.echr.coe.int/uhtbin/cgisirsi.exe/rDoodvsENU/270260014/18/X100/XAUTHOR/Arden,+Dame+Mary
http://hrls.echr.coe.int/uhtbin/cgisirsi.exe/rDoodvsENU/270260014/18/X245/XTITLE/Human+rights+in+the+age+of+terrorism+%5e2F
http://hrls.echr.coe.int/uhtbin/cgisirsi.exe/rDoodvsENU/270260014/18/X245/XTITLE/Human+rights+in+the+age+of+terrorism+%5e2F
http://hrls.echr.coe.int/uhtbin/cgisirsi.exe/AqW5KSgx2P/156070005/18/X100/XAUTHOR/Woolf,+Lord
http://hrls.echr.coe.int/uhtbin/cgisirsi.exe/AqW5KSgx2P/156070005/18/X245/XTITLE/Review+of+the+working+methods+of+the+European+Court+of+Human+Rights,+December+2005+%5e2F
http://hrls.echr.coe.int/uhtbin/cgisirsi.exe/AqW5KSgx2P/156070005/18/X245/XTITLE/Review+of+the+working+methods+of+the+European+Court+of+Human+Rights,+December+2005+%5e2F


 3 

INTRODUCTION : 
La Bibliothèque de la Cour européenne des droits de l’homme est dotée d’une riche collection d’ouvrages 
sur la Convention européenne des droits de l’homme, la Cour européenne des droits de l’homme, mais 
également sur les droits de l’homme, le droit international et la législation et jurisprudence nationales. La 
Bibliothèque développe ces collections grâce à des acquisitions mais aussi à des dons de livres ou de 
périodiques. L’objectif de ce Bulletin est d’informer les utilisateurs des nouvelles acquisitions. Le Bulletin est 
publié 4 fois par an. Les nouveautés sont classées dans 11 catégories (voir page des sommaires) et sont 
suivies d’un index des noms.  
 

COMMENT LOCALISER LES LIVRES DANS LA BIBLIOTHEQUE : (voir plan en fin de bulletin) 
 

 Les livres et chapitres de livres ont une côte (voir ex. ci-dessous) et sont classés sur les étagères 1-18 
ou sur le présentoir des nouveautés à l’entrée. La signalisation affichée sur chaque étagère vous indique la 
localisation de ces côtes. 
 

 Dupuy, Pierre-Marie  
Droit international public / Pierre-Marie Dupuy. – Paris : Dalloz, 

2000. – xxix, 731 p. ; 21 cm  
341.01 % DUP 

 

 

 Les périodiques sont exposés sur les rayonnages A-E. Vous trouverez une liste complète des titres de 
périodiques sur chaque présentoir. 
 

 Kamminga, Menno T. 
Lessons learned from the exercise of universal jurisdiction in 
respect of gross human rights offenses. - In: Human rights 

quarterly, Vol. 23 no. 4 (November 2001), p. 940-974 
PERIODIQUE 

 

 

 La collection des doctrines regroupe des tirés à part ou des copies d’articles de périodiques non 
disponibles à la Bibliothèque sur le thème de la CEDH ; elles sont classées par ordre alphabétique de l’auteur 
dans les boîtes blanches dans le rayonnage E. 
 

 Cohen-Jonathan, G. 

Quelques considérations sur la réparation accordée aux 
victimes d’une violation de la Convention européenne des 
droits de l’homme. - In : Mélanges en hommage à Pierre 
Lambert. - Bruxelles : Bruylant, 2000. - p. 109-140  
DOCTRINE 

 

 

 Les Thèses et Mémoires non publiés couvrent uniquement le thème de la CEDH et, sont stockés dans 
la réserve. Merci de les demander aux bibliothécaires. 
 

 Botta, Martin  
The Council of Europe Commissioner for Human Rights : an 
inflation of human rights institutions ?. - Strasbourg : 
Université Robert Schuman, 2000. - 66 p.  
MEMOIRE 

 

 

 La collection Dossier comprend des tirés à part, des brochures, des documents ou des copies d’articles 
sur les autres thèmes de la Bibliothèque. 
 

 Arden, Dame Mary 
Human rights in the age of terrorism / by Dame Mary 
Arden. - The law quarterly review, vol. 121 (oct. 2005), p. 
604-627 
DOSSIER-ARDEN-2005 

 

 

 Les documents Digital sont accessibles directement depuis le catalogue. Cliquez l’URL qui se trouve 
avec la référence pour obtenir une version pdf du document. 
 

 Woolf, Lord 
Review of the working methods of the European Court of 
Human Rights, December 2005 / Lord Woolf ... [et al.]. – 
S.n. : s.l., 2005 
DIGITAL 

 

 

 Les e-books sont accessibles uniquement aux agents de la Cour directement depuis le catalogue 

 

 Villiger, Mark E. 
Handbook on the European Convention on Human Rights 
Leiden ; Boston : Brill Nijhoff, 2023 
EBOOK 

 

 

PRÊT : 
 

Seul les agents du Conseil de l’Europe peuvent emprunter des ouvrages de la Bibliothèque.  
 

 ã ã Bibliothèque de la Cour 2024  
 

 Catalogage et indexation : H. Baltzinger, A. Heisserer, Y. Souppart, B. Toland, G. Woods 

http://hrls.echr.coe.int/uhtbin/cgisirsi.exe/rDoodvsENU/270260014/18/X100/XAUTHOR/Arden,+Dame+Mary
http://hrls.echr.coe.int/uhtbin/cgisirsi.exe/rDoodvsENU/270260014/18/X245/XTITLE/Human+rights+in+the+age+of+terrorism+%5e2F
http://hrls.echr.coe.int/uhtbin/cgisirsi.exe/rDoodvsENU/270260014/18/X245/XTITLE/Human+rights+in+the+age+of+terrorism+%5e2F
http://hrls.echr.coe.int/uhtbin/cgisirsi.exe/AqW5KSgx2P/156070005/18/X100/XAUTHOR/Woolf,+Lord
http://hrls.echr.coe.int/uhtbin/cgisirsi.exe/AqW5KSgx2P/156070005/18/X245/XTITLE/Review+of+the+working+methods+of+the+European+Court+of+Human+Rights,+December+2005+%5e2F
http://hrls.echr.coe.int/uhtbin/cgisirsi.exe/AqW5KSgx2P/156070005/18/X245/XTITLE/Review+of+the+working+methods+of+the+European+Court+of+Human+Rights,+December+2005+%5e2F


 4 

 

 Contents - Sommaire 

 
 

 
Introduction / Introduction  .......................................................    2 

 

 
 

 

 

European Convention on Human Rights /  
Convention européenne des droits de l’homme ..........    5 
 

European Court of Human Rights /  
Cour européenne des droits de l’Homme .....................    6 
 

Human Rights / Droits de l’homme ................................  12 
(human rights and civil liberties etc. /  
droits de l’homme et libertés publiques etc.) 

 

Law / Droit.........................................................................  19 
(constitutional, administrative, criminal, private and comparative law etc. /  
droit constitutionnel, administratif, pénal, privé et comparé etc.) 

 

European law / Droit européen ......................................  22 
(European Union law and European Community law /  
droit de l’Union Européenne et droit communautaire) 

 

International law / Droit international  ...........................  24 
(public international law and international criminal law /  
droit international public et pénal) 

 

International Courts / Cours internationales ................  27 
(ICTY ; ICTR ; ICC ;ECJ ; ICJ ; IACHR etc. / 
TPIY ; TPIR ; CPI ; CJCE ; CIJ ; CIADH etc.) 
 

International organisations /  
Organisations internationales  .......................................  31 
(role, administration, international relations, structure /  
rôle, administration, relations internationales, structure) 

 

National legislation and case-law /  
Jurisprudence et législation nationales  .......................  32 
(primary literature /  
littérature primaire) 

 
Miscellaneous / Divers ....................................................  33 
 

 

 
 

Index of names / Index des noms  ...........................................   34 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



New Acq. Bull. of the ECHR Library  2024-1 Bull. des nouv. acq. de la Bibliothèque de la CEDH 

 

 

 5 

 

European Convention on 
Human Rights / Convention 
européenne des droits de 
l’homme 
 
1.  
BENATTI, Francesca 
The relationship between Article 6 of the 
European Convention on Human Rights 
and international commercial arbitration / 
Francesca Benatti. – In: The European 
Convention on Human Rights and its impact on 
national private law : a comparative 
perspective / edited by Matteo Fornasier, Maria 
Gabriella Stanzione. - Cambridge ; Antwerp ; 
Chicago : Intersentia, 2023. - p. 177-195 
342.7:06CE % FOR 
 
2.  
BUCHHOLTZ, Gabriele 
The impact of the European Convention on 
Human Rights on German labour law : a 
special focus on collective labour law / 
Gabriele Buchholtz. – In: The European 
Convention on Human Rights and its impact on 
national private law : a comparative 
perspective / edited by Matteo Fornasier, Maria 
Gabriella Stanzione. - Cambridge ; Antwerp ; 
Chicago : Intersentia, 2023. - p. 273-281 
342.7:06CE % FOR 
 
3.  
DUTTA, Anatol 
The status of biological fathers : an 
example for the impact of the European 
Convention on Human Rights on national 
family law / Anatol Dutta. – In: The European 
Convention on Human Rights and its impact on 
national private law : a comparative 
perspective / edited by Matteo Fornasier, Maria 
Gabriella Stanzione. - Cambridge ; Antwerp ; 
Chicago : Intersentia, 2023. - p. 87-97 
342.7:06CE % FOR 
 
4.  
FORNASIER, Matteo 
Harmonisation through the back door ? : 
The impact of the European Convention on 
Human Rights on national private law / 
Matteo Fornasier. – In: The European 
Convention on Human Rights and its impact on 
national private law : a comparative 
perspective / edited by Matteo Fornasier, Maria 
Gabriella Stanzione. - Cambridge ; Antwerp ; 
Chicago : Intersentia, 2023. - p. 305-337 
342.7:06CE % FOR 
 

5.  
FORNASIER, Matteo (ed.) 
The European Convention on Human 
Rights and its impact on national private 
law : a comparative perspective / edited by 
Matteo Fornasier, Maria Gabriella 
Stanzione. – Cambridge ; Antwerp ; Chicago : 
Intersentia, 2023. – xxx, 360 p. ; 23 cm. 
342.7:06CE % FOR 
 
6.  
HEINZE, Christian 
Data protection in private relations and the 
European Convention on Human Rights / 
Christian Heinze and Dominik Ebel. – In: The 
European Convention on Human Rights and its 
impact on national private law : a comparative 
perspective / edited by Matteo Fornasier, Maria 
Gabriella Stanzione. - Cambridge ; Antwerp ; 
Chicago : Intersentia, 2023. - p. 137-155 
342.7:06CE % FOR 
 
7.  
JOHR, Manoël 
Entwicklung extraterritorialer 
menschenrechtlicher Schutzpflichten 
angesichts des Klimawandels ? / Manoël 
Johr. – In: Zeitschrift für europarechtliche 
Studien (ZEuS), Jahrg. 26, H. 3 (2023), p. 345-
382 
PERIODIQUE 
 
8.  
KABASHI, Venera 
The ECHR and the Western Balkans : 
bringing the Convention home : 
dissertation / vorgelegt von Venera 
Kabashi. – [Zürich] : EIZ Publishing, 
2023. – 558 p. ; 23 cm. 
342.7:06CE(497) % KAB 
 
9.  
KOBYLARZ, Natalia 
Anchoring the right to a healthy 
environment in the European Convention 
on Human Rights : what concretized 
normative consequences can be 
anticipated for the Strasbourg Court ? / 
Natalia Kobylarz. – In: Environmental law 
before the courts : a US-EU narrative / editors 
Giovanni Antonelli ... [et al.]. - Cham : Springer, 
2023. - p. 153-199 
342.735 % ANT 
 
10.  
LEMMENS, Koen 
La protection de la vie et la liberté 
d’expression  / Koen 
Lemmens. – In: Mélanges en l'honneur de 
Florence Benoît-Rohmer : les droits de 
l'homme, du Conseil de l'Europe à l'Union 



New Acq. Bull. of the ECHR Library  2024-1 Bull. des nouv. acq. de la Bibliothèque de la CEDH 

 

 

 6 

 

européenne / sous la direction de Dominique 
d'Ambra ... [et al.]. - Bruxelles : Bruylant, 2023. 
- p. [299]-312 
342.7(082) % BEN 
 
11.  
NAWROT, Oktawian 
The right to healthcare during the covid-19 
pandemic under the European Convention 
on Human Rights / Oktawian Nawrot, Justyna 
Nawrot and Valeri Vachev. – In: The 
international journal of human rights, vol. 27, 
no. 5 (June 2023), p. 789-808 
PERIODIQUE 
 
12.  
RAMASWAMY, Kavana 
Legality of disability selective abortion : 
discrimination and privacy laws under the 
ECHR / Kavana Ramaswamy. – In: European 
human rights law review, issue 4 (2023), p. 
333-353 
PERIODIQUE 
 
13.  
ROJAS ELGUETA, Giacomo 
The European Convention on Human 
Rights and the protection of foreign direct 
investment : the role of "legitimate 
expectations" / Giacomo Rojas 
Elgueta. – In: The European Convention on 
Human Rights and its impact on national 
private law : a comparative perspective / edited 
by Matteo Fornasier, Maria Gabriella 
Stanzione. - Cambridge ; Antwerp ; Chicago : 
Intersentia, 2023. - p. 197-224 
342.7:06CE % FOR 
 
14.  
SERGHIDES, Georgios A. 
The principle of effectiveness and the 
European Convention on Human Rights / 
Georgios A. Serghides. – In: Mélanges en 
l'honneur de Florence Benoît-Rohmer : les 
droits de l'homme, du Conseil de l'Europe à 
l'Union européenne / sous la direction de 
Dominique d'Ambra ... [et al.]. - Bruxelles : 
Bruylant, 2023. - p. [535]-553 
342.7(082) % BEN 
 
15.  
SONNLEITNER, Lisa 
A constitutionalist approach to the 
European Convention on Human Rights : 
the legitimacy of evolutive and static 
interpretation / Lisa Sonnleitner. – Oxford ... 
[et al.] : Hart, 2022. – xviii, 204 p. ; 24 cm. 
342.7:06COUREDH % SON 
 

16.  
VAN DE POL, Naomi 
Neuro-interventions in criminal justice : an 
analysis of Article 3 ECHR / Naomi van de 
Pol. – In: European human rights law review, 
issue 5 (2023), p. 459-476 
PERIODIQUE 
 
17.  
WACHSMANN, Patrick 
Les règles et révisions constitutionnelles 
nationales à l'épreuve de la Convention 
européenne des droits de l'homme / Patrick 
Wachsmann. – In: Mélanges en l'honneur de 
Florence Benoît-Rohmer : les droits de 
l'homme, du Conseil de l'Europe à l'Union 
européenne / sous la direction de Dominique 
d'Ambra ... [et al.]. - Bruxelles : Bruylant, 2023. 
- p. [585]-607 
342.7(082) % BEN 
 
18.  
WADHAM, John 
More human rights : Protocols 4, 7 and 12 
of the European Convention on Human 
Rights and the Human Rights Act 1998 / 
John Wadham, Fiona K. Byrne. – In: European 
human rights law review, issue 6 (2023), p. 
528-539 
PERIODIQUE 
 
 

European Court of Human 
Rights / Cour européenne des 
droits de l’homme 

 
19. 
ALES, Edoardo 
Freedom of association for the armed 
forces : a fruitful dialogue between the 
European Court of Human Rights and the 
Italian Constitutional Court / Edoardo 
Ales. – In: The European Convention on 
Human Rights and its impact on national 
private law : a comparative perspective / edited 
by Matteo Fornasier, Maria Gabriella 
Stanzione. - Cambridge ; Antwerp ; Chicago : 
Intersentia, 2023. - p. 253-272 
342.7:06CE % FOR 
 
20.  
ANGELETTI, Silvia 
Libertà religiosa dei minori, diritti educativi 
dei genitori e vita familiare : recenti sviluppi 
nella giurisprudenza della Corte Europea 
dei Diritti Umani / Silvia Angeletti. – In: l diritto 
ecclesiastico, vol. 134, n. 3 (2023), p. 633-651 
DOCTRINE 
 



New Acq. Bull. of the ECHR Library  2024-1 Bull. des nouv. acq. de la Bibliothèque de la CEDH 

 

 

 7 

 

21.  
ATTARD, Robert 
Taxation at the European Court of Human 
Rights / Robert Attard, Paulo Pinto de 
Albuquerque. – Alphen aan den Rijn : Kluwer 
Law International, 2023. – xvii, 207 p. ; 25 cm. 
342.7:06COUREDH % ATT 
 
22.  
BEERNAERT, Marie-Aude 
Le droit à un procès équitable dans la 
jurisprudence de la Cour européenne des 
droits de l'homme / Marie-Aude Beernaert, 
Frédéric Krenc. – 2e ed. – Limal : Anthemis, 
2023. – 254 p. ; 24 cm. 
342.7:06COUREDH % BEE 
 
23.  
BENKHELIFA, Selma 
Indemnité de procédure à charge de la 
partie civile : quand la procédure pénale 
compromet le respect des droits 
fondamentaux / [Selma Benkhelifa, Diletta 
Tatti]. – In: Journal des tribunaux, 142e année, 
n° 6955 (21 oct. 2023), p. 573-576 
PERIODIQUE 
 
24.  
BIANKU, Ledi 
Krämer contre Krämer / Ledi 
Bianku. – In: Mélanges en l'honneur de 
Florence Benoît-Rohmer : les droits de 
l'homme, du Conseil de l'Europe à l'Union 
européenne / sous la direction de Dominique 
d'Ambra ... [et al.]. - Bruxelles : Bruylant, 2023. 
- p. [45]-64 
342.7(082) % BEN 
 
25.  
BINET, Jean-René 
Accès aux origines : une décision 
inattendue : CEDH, 5e sect., 7 sept. 2023, n° 
21424/16 et 45728/17, G.-F. et S. c. France / 
Jean-René Binet. – In: La Semaine juridique : 
édition générale (JCP), 97e année, n° 42 (23 
oct. 2023), p. 1839-1841 
PERIODIQUE 
 
26.  
BINET, Jean-René 
Procréation post mortem : un interdit 
fragilisé : CEDH, 14 sept. 2023, n° 22296/20 
et 37138/20, B. et C. c. France / Jean-René 
Binet. – In: La Semaine juridique : édition 
générale (JCP), 97e année, n° 45 (13 nov. 
2023), p. 1939-1940 
PERIODIQUE 
 

27.  
BRANNAN, James 
From the domestic to the supranational : 
the terminology of "expulsion" as used at 
the European Court of Human Rights / 
James Brannan. – In: Handbook of 
terminology. Volume 3, Legal terminology / 
edited by Lucja Biel and Hendrik J. Kockaert. - 
Amsterdam : John Benjamins Publishing 
Company, 2023. - p. [327]-350 
DOCTRINE 
 
28.  
BURGORGUE-LARSEN, Laurence 
Is the philosophy of the Demir and Baykara 
judgment outdated ? : When the ECtHR no 
longer takes into account international and 
European consensus on the freedom of 
association / Laurence Burgorgue-
Larsen. – In: EU Law Live, Weekend edition, 
no. 173 (Feb. 10, 2024), 10 p. 
DOCTRINE 
 
29.  
COUR EUROPEENNE DES DROITS DE 
L'HOMME 
Dialogue entre juges : actes du séminaire 
27 janvier 2023 : "en protégeant les droits 
de l'homme les juges préservent la 
démocratie" / Cour européenne des droits de 
l’homme. – Strasbourg : Conseil de l'Europe, 
2023. – 27 p. 
DIGITAL 
 
30.  
COUR EUROPEENNE DES DROITS DE 
L'HOMME. Greffe 
Règlement de la Cour : 22 janvier 2024 / 
Greffe de la Cour. – Strasbourg : Conseil de 
l'Europe, 2024. – v, 93 p. ; 30 cm. 
TEXTES.342.7:06COUREDH % RUL 
 
31.  
COX, Neville 
Pejorative assertions, human rights 
evaluation, and European veiling laws / 
Neville Cox. – In: The American journal of 
comparative law, vol. 70, no. 4 (winter 2022), 
p. 695-735 
PERIODIQUE 
 
32.  
DUCOULOMBIER, Peggy 
La pauvreté et la Cour européenne des 
droits de l'homme / Peggy 
Ducoulombier. – In: Mélanges en l'honneur de 
Florence Benoît-Rohmer : les droits de 
l'homme, du Conseil de l'Europe à l'Union 
européenne / sous la direction de Dominique 



New Acq. Bull. of the ECHR Library  2024-1 Bull. des nouv. acq. de la Bibliothèque de la CEDH 

 

 

 8 

 

d'Ambra ... [et al.]. - Bruxelles : Bruylant, 2023. 
- p. [153]-167 
342.7(082) % BEN 
 
33.  
DZEHTSIAROU, Kanstantsin 
Keep me in the loop : feedback exchanges 
between the European Court of Human 
Rights and States / Kantstantsin 
Dzehtsiarou. – In: The law & [and] practice of 
international courts and tribunals : a 
practitioners' journal, vol. 22, no. 3 (2023), p. 
591-622 
PERIODIQUE 
 
34.  
EUROPEAN COURT OF HUMAN RIGHTS 
Dialogue between judges : proceedings of 
the seminar 27 January 2023 : 
“judges preserving democracy through the 
protection of human rights” / European Court of 
Human Rights. – Strasbourg : Council of 
Europe, 2023. – 26 p. 
DIGITAL 
 
35.  
EUROPEAN COURT OF HUMAN RIGHTS. 
Registry 
Rules of Court : 22 January 2024 / Registry 
of the Court. – Strasbourg : Council of Europe, 
2024. – v, 89 p. ; 30 cm 
TEXTES.342.7:06COUREDH % RUL 
 
36.  
FOSTER, Steve 
Free speech, public morality and sexual 
diversity : the decision in Macatė v. 
Lithuania / Steve Foster. – In: European 
human rights law review, issue 4 (2023), p. 
377-388 
PERIODIQUE 
 
37.  
GALANI, Sofia (ed.) 
Case and comment : selected decisions 
from the European Court of Human Rights 
for July and August 2023 / editor : Sofia 
Galani. – In: European human rights law 
review, issue 6 (2023), p. 626-649 
PERIODIQUE 
 
38.  
GERARDS, Janneke 
Moving away from open judicial balancing 
review : the European Court of Human 
Rights' approach as illustrated by its case 
law relevant to the Covid-19 pandemic / 
Janneke Gerards. – In: The law & [and] 
practice of international courts and tribunals : a 

practitioners' journal, vol. 22, no. 2 (2023), p. 
365-383 
PERIODIQUE 
 
39.  
GIANNOPOULOS, Christos 
De minimis non curat rex : qui a encore 
peur du critère du "préjudice important" ? / 
Christos Giannopoulos. – In: Mélanges en 
l'honneur de Florence Benoît-Rohmer : les 
droits de l'homme, du Conseil de l'Europe à 
l'Union européenne / sous la direction de 
Dominique d'Ambra ... [et al.]. - Bruxelles : 
Bruylant, 2023. - p. [189]-204 
342.7(082) % BEN 
 
40.  
GLAZEWSKI, Anna 
Souffrir deux fois ou quand la procédure 
devient une épreuve : la notion de 
victimisation secondaire dans la 
jurisprudence de la Cour européenne des 
droits de l'homme / Anna 
Glazewski. – In: Europe des droits & [et] 
libertés = Europe of rights & [and] liberties, n° 
8 (sept. 2023), p. 531-551 
PERIODIQUE 
 
41.  
GONZALEZ, Gérard 
Chronique d'une islamophobie ordinaire : 
CEDH, 30 nov. 2023, n° 24225/19, Assoc. 
pour les relations entre les musulmans 
géorgiens et a. c. Géorgie / Gérard 
Gonzalez. – In: La Semaine juridique : édition 
générale (JCP), 97e année, n° 49 (11 déc. 
2023), p. 2152 
PERIODIQUE 
 
42.  
GONZALEZ, Gérard 
Salafiste "scientifique" et agent de sécurité 
? : CEDH, gde ch., avis consultatif, 14 déc. 
2023, n° P16-2023-001 / Gérard 
Gonzalez. – In: La Semaine juridique : édition 
générale (JCP), 98e année, n° 1 (8 janv. 
2024), p. 43 
PERIODIQUE 
 
43.  
GREWE, Constance 
L'impact des standards de la CEDH sur les 
jurisprudences constitutionnelles : la 
complexité d'une évaluation / Constance 
Grewe. – In: Mélanges en l'honneur de 
Florence Benoît-Rohmer : les droits de 
l'homme, du Conseil de l'Europe à l'Union 
européenne / sous la direction de Dominique 



New Acq. Bull. of the ECHR Library  2024-1 Bull. des nouv. acq. de la Bibliothèque de la CEDH 

 

 

 9 

 

d'Ambra ... [et al.]. - Bruxelles : Bruylant, 2023. 
- p. [205]-221 
342.7(082) % BEN 
 
44.  
JOHNSON, Paul 
Sexual orientation discrimination and 
Article 14 of the European Convention on 
Human Rights : the problematic approach 
of the European Court of Human Rights / 
Paul Johnson. – In: European human rights 
law review, issue 6 (2023), p. 548-563 
PERIODIQUE 
 
45.  
KANG-RIOU, Nicolas 
International law at the European Court of 
Human Rights : an authority enhancing tool 
/ Nicolas Kang-Riou. – In: Mélanges en 
l'honneur de Florence Benoît-Rohmer : les 
droits de l'homme, du Conseil de l'Europe à 
l'Union européenne / sous la direction de 
Dominique d'Ambra ... [et al.]. - Bruxelles : 
Bruylant, 2023. - p. [279]-297 
342.7(082) % BEN 
 
46.  
KRENC, Frédéric 
Une Convention et une Cour pour les droits 
fondamentaux, la démocratie et l'Etat de 
droit en Europe / Frédéric Krenc. – Limal : 
Anthemis, 2023. – 239 p. ; 24 cm. 
342.7:06COUREDH % KRE 
 
47.  
LUBARDA, Branko 
Recent migration case-law of the European 
Court of Human Rights with focus on socio-
economic deprivation / Branko 
Lubarda. – In: Europe des droits & [et] libertés 
= Europe of rights & [and] liberties, n° 8 (sept. 
2023), p. 429-455 
PERIODIQUE 
 
48.  
MARAIS, Astrid 
Que reste-t-il de nos dignités ? / Astrid 
Marais. – In: La Semaine juridique : édition 
générale (JCP), 97e année, n° 49 (11 déc. 
2023), p. 2122-2125 
PERIODIQUE 
 
49.  
McBRIDE, Jeremy 
Compendium de la jurisprudence de la 
Cour européenne des droits de l'homme 
relative à la peine de mort et aux 
exécutions extrajudiciaires / Jeremy McBride 
; avant-propos de Robert Spano. – Strasbourg 

: Editions du Conseil de l'Europe, 2023. – 223 
p. : 25 cm. 
342.721.2 % MCB 
 
50.  
McQUIGG, Ronagh 
Domestic abuse and Article 2 of the 
European Convention on Human Rights : 
applying the Grand Chamber judgment in 
Kurt v. Austria / Ronagh 
McQuigg. – In: European human rights law 
review, issue 6 (2023), p. 564-578 
PERIODIQUE 
 
51.  
MILANO, Laure 
La jurisprudence Czabaj aux cribles des 
exigences du procès équitable : CEDH, 9 
nov. 2023, n° 72173/17 et 17 a., aff. Legros 
et a. c. France / Laure Milano. – In: La 
Semaine juridique : édition générale (JCP), 
98e année, n° 3 (22 janv. 2024), p. 134-136 
PERIODIQUE 
 
52.  
MILANO, Laure 
Première application d'une infraction : 
CEDH, 12 oct. 2023, n° 34634/18 et 
43546/18, Total S.A. et Vitol S.A. c. France / 
Laure Milano. – In: La Semaine juridique : 
édition générale (JCP), 97e année, n° 42 (23 
oct. 2023), p. 1836 
PERIODIQUE 
 
53.  
MILANO, Laure 
Utilisation de preuves électroniques : 
CEDH, gde ch., 26 sept. 2023, n° 15669/20, 
Yüksel Yalcinkaya c. Turquie  / Laure 
Milano. – In: La Semaine juridique : édition 
générale (JCP), 97e année, n° 40 (9 oct. 
2023), p. 1756 
PERIODIQUE 
 
54.  
MOURATIDI, Yiokasti 
Territorial jurisdiction during the active 
phase of hostilities : Shavlokhova v. 
Georgia / Yiokasti Mouratidi,  Kushtrim 
Istrefi. – In: European human rights law review, 
issue 4 (2023), p. 389-397 
PERIODIQUE 
 
55.  
O'LEARY, Síofra 
Advisory opinions and judicial dialogue 
Strasbourg-style / Síofra 
O'Leary. – In: Common market law review, vol. 
59, special issue (2022), p. 87-104 
DOCTRINE 
 



New Acq. Bull. of the ECHR Library  2024-1 Bull. des nouv. acq. de la Bibliothèque de la CEDH 

 

 

 10 

 

56.  
O'LEARY, Síofra 
Síofra O'Leary, présidente de la Cour 
européenne des droits de l'homme : 
"l'exclusion de la Fédération de Russie a eu 
pour effet de réaffirmer le projet européen" 
/ [Síofra O'Leary]. – In: Journal des tribunaux, 
142e année, n° 6962 (9 déc. 2023), p. 701-704 
PERIODIQUE 
 
57.  
ORNETSMÜLLER, Katharina 
Whistleblowing als Grundrechtsfrage und 
aktuelle Vorgaben des Whistleblower-
Schutzes / Katharina 
Ornetsmüller. – In: Österreichische Juristen-
Zeitung (ÖJZ), Jahrg. [78], H. 14 (2023), p. 
829-836 
PERIODIQUE 
 
58.  
PACZOLAY, Péter 
Protection of human rights : the role of the 
ECHR / Péter Paczolay. – In: International law 
from a Central European perspective / edited 
by Anikó Raisz. - Miskolc ; Budapest : CEA 
Publishing, 2022. - p. 133-155 
341.01(4) % RAI 
 
59.  
PASTRE-BELDA, Béatrice 
Demande d'asile de dernière minute : 
CEDH, 24 oct. 2023, n° 23048/19, A.M.A. c. 
Pays-Bas / Béatrice Pastre-Belda. – In: La 
Semaine juridique : édition générale (JCP), 
97e année, n° 45 (13 nov. 2023), p. 1936 
PERIODIQUE 
 
60.  
PASTRE-BELDA, Béatrice 
Décès en garde à vue consécutif à une 
surdose de drogue : CEDH, 14 sept. 2023, 
n° 2264/12, Ainis et a. c. Italie  / Béatrice 
Pastre-Belda. – In: La Semaine juridique : 
édition générale (JCP), 97e année, n° 40 (9 
oct. 2023), p. 1756 
PERIODIQUE 
 
61.  
PASTRE-BELDA, Béatrice 
Enrichissement des obligations positives : 
CEDH, 28 nov. 2023, n° 18269/18, 
Krachunova c. Bulgarie / Béatrice Pastre-
Belda. – In: La Semaine juridique : édition 
générale (JCP), 97e année, n° 49 (11 déc. 
2023), p. 2152 
PERIODIQUE 
 

62.  
PASTRE-BELDA, Béatrice 
Soins médicaux des détenus atteints de 
troubles mentaux : CEDH, 9 janv. 2024, n° 
30138/21, Miranda Magro c. Portugal / 
Béatrice Pastre-Belda. – In: La Semaine 
juridique : édition générale (JCP), 98e année, 
n° 3 (22 janv. 2024), p. 133 
PERIODIQUE 
 
63.  
PASTRE-BELDA, Béatrice 
Surveillance maritime et usage de la force 
meurtrière : CEDH, 16 janv. 2024, nº 
3566/16, Alkhatib et a. c. Grèce  / Béatrice 
Pastre-Belda. – In: La Semaine juridique : 
édition générale (JCP), 98e année, n° 5 (5 
févr. 2024), p. 236 
PERIODIQUE 
 
64.  
PLASSCHAERT, Emmanuel 
La condamnation de la Belgique du 5 
septembre 2023, "business as usual", ou 
(r)évolution ? / [Emmanuel 
Plasschaert]. – In: Journal des tribunaux, 142e 
année, n° 6956 (28 oct. 2023), p. 605-606 
PERIODIQUE 
 
65.  
PONIATOWSKI, Michał 
Content of the right to parental 
responsibility in the case law of the 
European Court of Human Rights / Michał 
Poniatowski. – In: Content of the right to 
parental responsibility : experiences, analyses, 
postulates / edited by Paweł Sobczyk. - 
Miskolc ; Budapest : CEA Publishing, 2022. - 
p. 13-35 
342.725(4) % SOB 
 
66.  
RAIMONDI, Guido 
Le droit de grève : un élément essentiel de 
la liberté syndicale protégée par l'article 11 
de la Convention européenne des droits de 
l'homme ? / Guido Raimondi. – In: Mélanges 
en l'honneur de Florence Benoît-Rohmer : les 
droits de l'homme, du Conseil de l'Europe à 
l'Union européenne / sous la direction de 
Dominique d'Ambra ... [et al.]. - Bruxelles : 
Bruylant, 2023. - p. [405]-420 
342.7(082) % BEN 
 
67.  
RAISZ, Anikó 
Protection of the environment in the 
European human rights framework : a 
Central European perspective / Anikó Raisz, 
Enikő Krajnyák. – In: Constitutional protection 
of the environment and future generations : 



New Acq. Bull. of the ECHR Library  2024-1 Bull. des nouv. acq. de la Bibliothèque de la CEDH 

 

 

 11 

 

legislation and practice in certain Central 
European countries / edited by János Ede 
Szilágyi. - Miskolc ; Budapest : CEA 
Publishing, 2022. - p. 73-125 
342.735(4) % SZI 
 
68.  
RENZULLI, Isobel 
Discrimination and gender stereotypes in 
judicial decisions : the jurisprudence of the 
European Court of Human Rights in light of 
J.L. v. Italy : a retreat into the shadows ? / 
Isobel Renzulli. – In: Netherlands quarterly of 
human rights, vol. 41, no. 3 (Sept. 2023), p. 
155-173 
PERIODIQUE 
 
69.  
RIETIKER, Daniel 
Défendre athlètes, joueurs, clubs et 
supporters : manuel d'éducation aux droits 
humains et au contentieux dans le domaine 
du sport, en particulier devant la Cour 
européenne des droits de l'homme / Daniel 
Rietiker. – Strasbourg : Editions du Conseil de 
l'Europe, 2024. – 257 p. 24 cm. 
342.7:06COUREDH % RIE 
 
70.  
SCHAHMANECHE, Aurélia 
Délégation de service public et biens de 
retour : France - 1, requéran t - 0 : CEDH, 5 
oct. 2023, n° 24300/20, SARL Couttolenc 
Frères c. France / Aurélia 
Schahmaneche. – In: La Semaine juridique : 
édition générale (JCP), 97e année, n° 42 (23 
oct. 2023), p. 1836 
PERIODIQUE 
 
71.  
SCHAHMANECHE, Aurélia 
Dénonciation de faits de harcèlement moral 
et sexuel au travail : CEDH, 18 janv. 2024, 
nº 20725/20, A. c. France / Aurélia 
Schahmaneche. – In: La Semaine juridique : 
édition générale (JCP), 98e année, n° 5 (5 
févr. 2024), p. 236 
PERIODIQUE 
 
72.  
SCHMITT, Miriam 
Entzug der Staatsangehörigkeit eines IS-
Kämpfers : Bewertung aktueller 
internationaler und nationaler 
Entwicklungen / Miriam 
Schmitt. – In: Zeitschrift für europarechtliche 
Studien (ZEuS), Jahrg. 26, H. 3 (2023), p. 383-
420 
PERIODIQUE 
 

73.  
SPANO, Robert 
Droits humains et personnes vulnérables / 
Robert Spano et Patrick Titiun. – In: Mélanges 
en l'honneur de Florence Benoît-Rohmer : les 
droits de l'homme, du Conseil de l'Europe à 
l'Union européenne / sous la direction de 
Dominique d'Ambra ... [et al.]. - Bruxelles : 
Bruylant, 2023. - p. [555]-571 
342.7(082) % BEN 
 
74.  
SUDRE, Frédéric 
Contrôle de la correspondance de ses 
membres par un parti politique : CEDH, 11 
janv. 2024, n° 42541/18, Tena Arregui c. 
Espagne / Frédéric Sudre. – In: La Semaine 
juridique : édition générale (JCP), 98e année, 
n° 3 (22 janv. 2024), p. 133 
PERIODIQUE 
 
75.  
SUDRE, Frédéric 
Droit d'accès aux origines des personnes 
nées d'une assistance médicale à la 
procréation avec tiers donneur : CEDH, 5e 
sect., 7 sept. 2023, n° 21424/16 et 45728/17, 
G.-F. et S. c. France / Frédéric Sudre. – In: La 
Semaine juridique : édition générale (JCP), 
97e année, n° 38 (25 sept. 2023), p. 1657 
PERIODIQUE 
 
76.  
SUDRE, Frédéric 
Droit de la Convention européenne des 
droits de l'homme / Frédéric Sudre ... [et 
al.]. – In: La Semaine juridique : édition 
générale (JCP), 98e année, n° 1 (8 janv. 
2024), p. 46-54 
PERIODIQUE 
 
77.  
SUDRE, Frédéric 
Interdiction de la procréation post mortem : 
CEDH, 5e sect., 14 sept. 2023, n° 22296/20 
et 37138/20, B. et C. c. France / Frédéric 
Sudre. – In: La Semaine juridique : édition 
générale (JCP), 97e année, n° 38 (25 sept. 
2023), p. 1657 
PERIODIQUE 
 
78.  
SUDRE, Frédéric 
L'obligation faite aux femmes de partir à la 
retraite plus tôt que les hommes est 
discriminatoire : CEDH, 20 déc. 2022, n° 
53282/18 et 31428/20, Moraru et Marin c. 
Roumanie / Frédéric Sudre. – In: La Semaine 



New Acq. Bull. of the ECHR Library  2024-1 Bull. des nouv. acq. de la Bibliothèque de la CEDH 

 

 

 12 

 

juridique : édition générale (JCP), 97e année, 
n° 2 (16 janv. 2023), p. 108 
PERIODIQUE 
 
79.  
SUDRE, Frédéric 
Protection de l'environnement : CEDH, 19 
oct. 2023, n° 35648/10, Locascia et a. c. 
Italie / Frédéric Sudre. – In: La Semaine 
juridique : édition générale (JCP), 97e année, 
n° 45 (13 nov. 2023), p. 1936 
PERIODIQUE 
 
80.  
TATTI, Diletta 
Violences policières et plaintes pour 
rébellion : le juge national rappelé à l'ordre / 
[Diletta Tatti]. – In: Journal des tribunaux, 142e 
année, n° 6934 (25 mars 2023), p. 198-200, 
p201-204 
PERIODIQUE 
 
81.  
TODOROVIC, Aleksandar 
Whose margin of appreciation ? : Analyzing 
its significance in European human rights 
jurisprudence / Aleksandar 
Todorović. – In: Kultura polisa, vol. 20,  issue 2 
(2023), p. 130–154 
DOCTRINE 
 
82.  
VAN DROOGHENBROECK, Sébastien 
Chronique de la jurisprudence belge de la 
Cour européenne des droits de l'homme : 
(1er janvier 2022 - 1er janvier 2023) / 
[Sébastien van Drooghenbroeck]. – In: Journal 
des tribunaux, 142e année, n° 6939 (6 mai 
2023), p. 277-287 
PERIODIQUE 
 
83.  
VAN ENIS, Quentin 
Une première belge : le Conseil d'Etat 
adresse une demande d'avis consultatif à la 
Cour européenne des droits de l'homme / 
[Quentin Van Enis]. – In: Journal des 
tribunaux, 142e année, n° 6956 (28 oct. 2023), 
p. 589-591 
PERIODIQUE 
 
84.  
VAN ZYL SMIT, Dirk 
Extradition and whole life sentences / Dirk 
van Zyl Smit and Christopher 
Seeds. – In: Criminal law forum, vol. [34] 
(2023), [37] p. 
DOCTRINE 
 

85.  
VIGLIONE, Filippo 
Comparative law at the European Court of 
Human Rights : does context still matter ? / 
Filippo Viglione. – In: The European 
Convention on Human Rights and its impact on 
national private law : a comparative 
perspective / edited by Matteo Fornasier, Maria 
Gabriella Stanzione. - Cambridge ; Antwerp ; 
Chicago : Intersentia, 2023. - p. 285-304 
342.7:06CE % FOR 
 
86.  
WILLEMS, Geoffrey 
Fedotova et autres c. Russie : la Cour de 
Strasbourg confirme le droit des couples 
homosexuels à un statut juridique, mais 
élude la question du mariage / [Geoffrey 
Willems]. – In: Journal des tribunaux, 142e 
année, n° 6942 (27 mai 2023), p. 325-334 
PERIODIQUE 
 
87.  
WITTLING-VOGEL, Almut 
Mutter ohne biologische oder rechtliche 
Verbindung zum Kind / Almut Wittling-
Vogel. – In: Neue Juristische Wochenschrift 
(NJW), Jahrg. 76, H. 50 (7. Dez. 2023), p. 
3619-3621 
PERIODIQUE 
 
 

Human Rights / Droits de 
l’homme 

 
88.  
ABDOOL KARIM, Safura 
Is a right to health a means to protect 
public health ? : South Africa as a model 
for a communitarian interpretation of the 
right to health for the promotion of public 
health / Safura Abdool Karim and Bonginkosi 
Shozi. – In: The international journal of human 
rights, vol. 27, no. 5 (June 2023), p. 925-949 
PERIODIQUE 
 
89.  
AL-MIDANI, Mohammed Amin 
La Déclaration du Caire de l'Organisation 
de la coopération islamique sur les droits 
de l'homme de 2020 : un texte progressiste 
/ Mohammed Amin Al-Midani. – In: Mélanges 
en l'honneur de Florence Benoît-Rohmer : les 
droits de l'homme, du Conseil de l'Europe à 
l'Union européenne / sous la direction de 
Dominique d'Ambra ... [et al.]. - Bruxelles : 
Bruylant, 2023. - p. [31]-44 
342.7(082) % BEN 
 



New Acq. Bull. of the ECHR Library  2024-1 Bull. des nouv. acq. de la Bibliothèque de la CEDH 

 

 

 13 

 

90.  
AMBRA, Dominique d' (ed.) 
Mélanges en l'honneur de Florence Benoît-
Rohmer : les droits de l'homme, du Conseil 
de l'Europe à l'Union européenne / sous la 
direction de Dominique d'Ambra ... [et 
al.]. – Bruxelles : Bruylant, 2023. – 639 p. ; 24 
cm. 
342.7(082) % BEN 
 
91.  
ANDREASSEN, Bård A. (ed.) 
Research handbook on the politics of 
human rights law / edited by Bård A. 
Andreassen. – Cheltenham ; Northampton, 
Mass. : Edward Elgar, 2023. – 510 p. 
EBOOK 
 
92.  
ANTOINE, Aurélien 
Libres propos sur l’évolution 
contemporaine de l’état des droits et 
libertés au Royaume-Uni / Aurélien 
Antoine. – In: Europe des droits & [et] libertés 
= Europe of rights & [and] liberties, n° 8 (sept. 
2023), p. 456-472 
PERIODIQUE 
 
93.  
ANTONELLI, Giovanni (ed.) 
Environmental law before the courts : a US-
EU narrative / editors Giovanni Antonelli ... [et 
al.]. – Cham : Springer, 2023. – x, 342 p. ; 25 
cm. 
342.735 % ANT 
 
94.  
BARROS, Rosanna 
The right to education of adults in Portugal 
/ Rosanna Barros. – In: The international 
journal of human rights, vol. 27, no. 5 (June 
2023), p. 950-973 
PERIODIQUE 
 
95.  
BIRDSALL, Andrea 
Opportunistic oppression : U.S. migration 
restrictions and public health policy during 
the Covid-19 pandemic / Andrea Birdsall and 
Rebecca Sanders. – In: The international 
journal of human rights, vol. 27, no. 5 (June 
2023), p. 809-829 
PERIODIQUE 
 
96.  
BOEV, Ivan 
De l'identité culturelle aux droits culturels 
des minorités ? / Ivan Boev. – In: Mélanges 
en l'honneur de Florence Benoît-Rohmer : les 
droits de l'homme, du Conseil de l'Europe à 
l'Union européenne / sous la direction de 

Dominique d'Ambra ... [et al.]. - Bruxelles : 
Bruylant, 2023. - p. [65]-81 
342.7(082) % BEN 
 
97.  
BOFFA, Romain (ed.) 
Droit du sport / sous la direction de Romain 
Boffa ; avec Nathalie Blanc ... [et al.]. – In: La 
Semaine juridique : édition générale (JCP), 
98e année, n° 5 (5 févr. 2024), p. 250-257 
PERIODIQUE 
 
98.  
BRILLAT, Régis 
Les droits de l'homme des femmes dans la 
Charte sociale européenne / Régis 
Brillat. – In: Mélanges en l'honneur de 
Florence Benoît-Rohmer : les droits de 
l'homme, du Conseil de l'Europe à l'Union 
européenne / sous la direction de Dominique 
d'Ambra ... [et al.]. - Bruxelles : Bruylant, 2023. 
- p. [99]-111 
342.7(082) % BEN 
 
99.  
BURMAN, Erica 
Child as method as an intersectional frame 
for conceptualising the geopolitics of child 
rights / Erica Burman. – In: The international 
journal of children's rights, vol. 31, no. 3 
(2023), p. 568-597 
PERIODIQUE 
 
100.  
CHAMBU NTIZIMIRE, Pierrot 
La détention dans les conflits armés non 
internationaux : base légale, motif et 
garanties procédurales / Pierrot Chambu 
Ntizimire ; préface de Raphaël van 
Steenberghe. – Limal : Anthemis, 2022. – 267 
p. ; 24 cm. 
342.722 % CHA 
 
101.  
COUNCIL OF EUROPE 
Children in migration : fundamental rights 
at European borders / [by the Council of 
Europe and the European Union Agency for 
Fundamental Rights (FRA)]. – Strasbourg : 
Council of Europe ; [Vienna] : FRA European 
Union Agency for Fundamental Rights, 
2023. – 24 p. 
DIGITAL 
 
102.  
CRAIG, Robert 
Of virus and vires : lockdowns, vaccine 
mandates and the role of courts / Robert 



New Acq. Bull. of the ECHR Library  2024-1 Bull. des nouv. acq. de la Bibliothèque de la CEDH 

 

 

 14 

 

Craig. – In: European human rights law review, 
issue 6 (2023), p. 579-607 
PERIODIQUE 
 
103.  
DALY, Aoife 
Intergenerational rights are children's 
rights : upholding the right to a healthy 
environment through the UNCRC / Aoife 
Daly. – In: Netherlands quarterly of human 
rights, vol. 41, no. 3 (Sept. 2023), p. 132-154 
PERIODIQUE 
 
104.  
DEB, Anurag 
Article 2 of the Ireland / Northern Ireland 
Protocol : a new frontier in human rights 
law ? / Anurag Deb, C.R.G. 
Murray. – In: European human rights law 
review, issue 6 (2023), p. 608-625 
PERIODIQUE 
 
105.  
DI MARCO, Antonio 
The "normality" of labour exploitation : the 
right to fair and just working conditions in 
the Union's social market economy  / 
Antonio Di Marco. – In: Netherlands quarterly 
of human rights, vol. 41, no. 4 (Dec. 2023), p. 
235-256 
PERIODIQUE 
 
106.  
DOUGLAS-JONES, Ben (ed.) 
Human rights in criminal law / [general 
editors], Ben Douglas-Jones ... [et al.] ; 
[contributors, Victoria Ailes ... [et 
al.]]. – London ... [et al.] : Bloomsbury 
Professional, 2023. – lxxii, 558 p. ; 25 cm. 
342.7:06CE(42) % DOU 
 
107.  
DUDEN, Konrad 
Parental autonomy and child protection 
measures : procedural and substantive 
standards / Konrad Duden. – In: The 
European Convention on Human Rights and its 
impact on national private law : a comparative 
perspective / edited by Matteo Fornasier, Maria 
Gabriella Stanzione. - Cambridge ; Antwerp ; 
Chicago : Intersentia, 2023. - p. 65-85 
342.7:06CE % FOR 
 
108.  
DURANTAYE, Katharina de la 
Shaping the right to privacy : the interplay 
between Karlsruhe, Strasbourg, and 
Luxembourg / Katharina de la 
Durantaye. – In: The European Convention on 
Human Rights and its impact on national 
private law : a comparative perspective / edited 

by Matteo Fornasier, Maria Gabriella 
Stanzione. - Cambridge ; Antwerp ; Chicago : 
Intersentia, 2023. - p. 119-136 
342.7:06CE % FOR 
 
109.  
ECKERT, Gabriel 
Les droits fondamentaux et la commande 
publique : de la protection des opérateurs à 
la prise en compte des individus / Gabriel 
Eckert. – In: Mélanges en l'honneur de 
Florence Benoît-Rohmer : les droits de 
l'homme, du Conseil de l'Europe à l'Union 
européenne / sous la direction de Dominique 
d'Ambra ... [et al.]. - Bruxelles : Bruylant, 2023. 
- p. [169]-187 
342.7(082) % BEN 
 
110.  
EDWARDS, Alice Jill 
Justice starts at home : a call for stepped-
up nationally-led investigations into torture 
/ Alice Jill Edwards. – In: Netherlands quarterly 
of human rights, vol. 41, no. 3 (Sept. 2023), p. 
123-131 
PERIODIQUE 
 
111.  
FINO, Audrey 
A critique of the UN strategy and guidance 
on "hate speech" : some legal 
considerations / Audrey 
Fino. – In: Netherlands quarterly of human 
rights, vol. 41, no. 4 (Dec. 2023), p. 190-213 
PERIODIQUE 
 
112.  
FRANCIONI, Francesco 
Cultural heritage and human rights / 
Francesco Francioni. – In: Max Planck 
yearbook of United Nations law, vol. 25 (2021), 
p. [148]-166 
341.1:06NU % col./MPI 
 
113.  
GERARDS, Janneke (ed.) 
Fundamental rights : the European and 
international dimension / edited by Janneke 
Gerards. – Cambridge ... [et al.] : Cambridge 
University Press, 2023. – xvii, 558 p. ; 25 cm. 
342.7 % GER 
 
114.  
GROVER, Sonja 
The legal case for children's right to vote in 
the United States / Sonja Grover, John Wall, 
Robin Chen. – In: The international journal of 
children's rights, vol. 31, no. 4 (2023), p. 791-
810 
PERIODIQUE 
 



New Acq. Bull. of the ECHR Library  2024-1 Bull. des nouv. acq. de la Bibliothèque de la CEDH 

 

 

 15 

 

115.  
HALLO DE WOLF, Antenor 
The UDHR as a living instrument at 75 and 
beyond / Antenor Hallo de Wolf, Roland 
Moerland. - Toogdag of the Netherlands 
Network of Human Rights Research (NNHRR) 
(2023 : Gronigen, 
Netherlands). – In: Netherlands quarterly of 
human rights, vol. 41, no. 4 (Dec. 2023), p. 
182-189 
PERIODIQUE 
 
116.  
HAMPTON, Kathryn 
Making room for refugee interpretation of 
labelling : a case study from the Turkish–
Syrian border / Kathryn Hampton and Gökçe 
Türkyilmaz. – In: Refugee survey quarterly, vol. 
42, issue 4 (Dec. 2023), p. [403-428] 
DOSSIER-Hampton-2023 
 
117.  
HANNA, Amy 
"I will not stand aside and watch. I will not 
be silent" : claiming the right to freedom of 
association and peaceful assembly through 
the #FridaysForFuture movement / Amy 
Hanna, Gabriela Martinez Sainz. – In: The 
international journal of children's rights, vol. 31, 
no. 4 (2023), p. 811-840 
PERIODIQUE 
 
118.  
HARVEY, Darren 
The essence of EU fundamental rights : 
reflections in light of the UK experience / 
Darren Harvey. – In: European human rights 
law review, issue 5 (2023), p. 438-458 
PERIODIQUE 
 
119.  
HRISTEV, Hristo 
L'égalité devant la loi et l'Etat de droit dans 
l'ordre juridique de l'Union européenne / 
Hristo Hristev. – In: Mélanges en l'honneur de 
Florence Benoît-Rohmer : les droits de 
l'homme, du Conseil de l'Europe à l'Union 
européenne / sous la direction de Dominique 
d'Ambra ... [et al.]. - Bruxelles : Bruylant, 2023. 
- p. [241]-258 
342.7(082) % BEN 
 
120.  
IP, Eric C. 
An emergent planetary health law / Eric C. 
Ip. – In: International and comparative law 
quarterly, vol. 72, pt. 4 (Oct. 2023), p. 1047-
1067 
PERIODIQUE 
 

121.  
ISTACE, Timo 
Protecting the mental realm : what does 
human rights law bring to the table ? / Timo 
Istace. – In: Netherlands quarterly of human 
rights, vol. 41, no. 4 (Dec. 2023), p. 214-234 
PERIODIQUE 
 
122.  
JACQUE, Jean Paul 
Protéger les valeurs communes aux Etats 
membres de l'Union européenne : sommes-
nous au terme d'un long cheminement ? / 
Jean Paul Jacqué. – In: Mélanges en l'honneur 
de Florence Benoît-Rohmer : les droits de 
l'homme, du Conseil de l'Europe à l'Union 
européenne / sous la direction de Dominique 
d'Ambra ... [et al.]. - Bruxelles : Bruylant, 2023. 
- p. [259]-277 
342.7(082) % BEN 
 
123.  
JENNINGS, Helen 
A Trojan horse human rights case : re 
SPUC Pro-Life Ltd's application for judicial 
review [2023] NICA 35 / Helen 
Jennings. – In: European human rights law 
review, issue 4 (2023), p. 368-376 
PERIODIQUE 
 
124.  
JOUET, Mugambi 
Death penalty abolitionism from the 
Enlightenment to modernity / Mugambi 
Jouet. – In: The American journal of 
comparative law, vol. 71, no. 1 (spring 2023), 
p. 46-97 
PERIODIQUE 
 
125.  
JUNGFLEISCH, Julia Ricarda 
Das digitale Eltern-Kind-Staat-Verhältnis im 
Verfassungs-, Europa- und Völkerrecht / 
Julia Ricarda Jungfleisch. – Baden-Baden : 
Nomos, 2023. – 452 p. ; 23 cm. 
342.726.1(4) % JUN 
 
126.  
KAIME, Thoko 
"Legitimacy, public international law and 
intractable problems" : inaugural lecture / 
Thoko Kaime. – In: Zeitschrift für 
ausländisches öffentliches Recht und 
Völkerrecht (ZaöRV) = Heidelberg journal of 
international law (HJIL), Jahrg. 83, H. 3 (2023), 
p. 399-413 
PERIODIQUE 
 



New Acq. Bull. of the ECHR Library  2024-1 Bull. des nouv. acq. de la Bibliothèque de la CEDH 

 

 

 16 

 

127.  
KANEV, Krassimir 
Реформата в българската 
пенитенциарна система : състояние и 
перспективи / Красимир Кънев, Диляна 
Ангелова. – София : Български хелзинкски 
комитет, 2023. – xxiii, 391 p. ; 23 cm. 
342.722(497.2) % KAN 
 
128.  
KNETSCH, Jonas 
La réparation de l'esclavage devant la Cour 
de cassation : manque d'audace ou 
orthodoxie bienvenue ? / Jonas 
Knetsch. – In: La Semaine juridique : édition 
générale (JCP), 97e année, n° 40 (9 oct. 
2023), p. 1738-1740 
PERIODIQUE 
 
129.  
KOCH, Katharina 
Online wie offline ? : 
Meinungsäusserungsfreiheit und hate 
speech in der analogen und digitalen Welt / 
Katharina Koch. – Baden-Baden : Nomos, 
2023. – 370 p. ; 23 cm. 
342.732 % KOC 
 
130.  
KOIVULA, Tapio 
Shared parenting in Europe : should legal 
measures encouraging shared parenting be 
considered to be in the best interests of the 
child under European human rights law ? / 
Tapio Koivula. – In: The international journal of 
children's rights, vol. 31, no. 3 (2023), p. 598-
623 
PERIODIQUE 
 
131.  
KORENICA, Fisnik 
Limitation of rights in the times of the 
Covid-19 pandemic : a view from Kosovo's 
Constitutional Court's "shaky" 
jurisprudence / Fisnik Korenica and Bardhyl 
Hasanpapaj. – In: The international journal of 
human rights, vol. 27, no. 5 (June 2023), p. 
872-895 
PERIODIQUE 
 
132.  
KULICK, Andreas 
Meta's oversight board and beyond : 
corporations as interpreters and 
adjudicators of international human rights / 
Andreas Kulick. – In: The law & [and] practice 
of international courts and tribunals : a 
practitioners' journal, vol. 22, no. 1 (2023), p. 
161-193 
PERIODIQUE 
 

133.  
LAVRYSEN, Luc 
Environmental law in the courts of Europe : 
a rough sketch / Luc 
Lavrysen. – In: Environmental law before the 
courts : a US-EU narrative / editors Giovanni 
Antonelli ... [et al.]. - Cham : Springer, 2023. - 
p. 201-230 
342.735 % ANT 
 
134.  
LEIRIA, Margarida 
Children's perceptions of their involvement 
in judicial child protection, family and 
criminal proceedings : a systematic review / 
Margarida Leiria, Cristina Nunes. – In: The 
international journal of children's rights, vol. 31, 
no. 3 (2023), p. 624-658 
PERIODIQUE 
 
135.  
LONG, Joëlle 
Enhancing children's participation through 
direct reporting to the public authorities / 
Joëlle Long. – In: The international journal of 
children's rights, vol. 31, no. 4 (2023), p. 841-
864 
PERIODIQUE 
 
136.  
MACCHI, Chiara 
Business, human rights and the 
environment : the evolving agenda / Chiara 
Macchi ; [foreword by Olga Martin-
Ortega]. – The Hague : T.M.C. Asser Press ; 
[Berlin ; Heidelberg] : Springer, 2022. – 202 p. 
EBOOK 
 
137.  
MARGUENAUD, Jean-Pierre 
La jurisprudence environnementale du 
Comité européen des droits sociaux / Jean-
Pierre Marguénaud. – In: Mélanges en 
l'honneur de Florence Benoît-Rohmer : les 
droits de l'homme, du Conseil de l'Europe à 
l'Union européenne / sous la direction de 
Dominique d'Ambra ... [et al.]. - Bruxelles : 
Bruylant, 2023. - p. [313]-326 
342.7(082) % BEN 
 
138.  
MARX, Axel (ed.) 
Research handbook on global governance, 
business and human rights / edited by Axel 
Marx, Geert Van Calster, Jan Wouters ; with 
Kari Otteburn, Diana Lica. – Cheltenham ; 
Northampton, Mass. : Edward Elgar, 
2022. – 430 p. 
EBOOK 
 



New Acq. Bull. of the ECHR Library  2024-1 Bull. des nouv. acq. de la Bibliothèque de la CEDH 

 

 

 17 

 

139.  
MAUBERNARD, Christophe 
Le droit fondamental à la protection des 
données à caractère personnel : vers une 
interprétation ubiquitaire du juge de l'Union 
? / Christophe Maubernard. – In: Mélanges en 
l'honneur de Florence Benoît-Rohmer : les 
droits de l'homme, du Conseil de l'Europe à 
l'Union européenne / sous la direction de 
Dominique d'Ambra ... [et al.]. - Bruxelles : 
Bruylant, 2023. - p. [351]-367 
342.7(082) % BEN 
 
140.  
MAYER, Benoit 
Prompting climate change mitigation 
through litigation / Benoit 
Mayer. – In: International and comparative law 
quarterly, vol. 72, pt. 1 (Jan. 2023), p. 233-250 
PERIODIQUE 
 
141.  
McCALL-SMITH, Kasey 
Entrenching children's participation 
through UNCRC Incorporation in Scotland / 
Kasey McCall-Smith. – In: The international 
journal of human rights, vol. 27, no. 8 (Oct. 
2023), p. 1181-1204 
PERIODIQUE 
 
142.  
MOIZARD, Nicolas 
L'identification des salariés discriminés et 
le collectif de travail / Nicolas 
Moizard. – In: Mélanges en l'honneur de 
Florence Benoît-Rohmer : les droits de 
l'homme, du Conseil de l'Europe à l'Union 
européenne / sous la direction de Dominique 
d'Ambra ... [et al.]. - Bruxelles : Bruylant, 2023. 
- p. [369]-381 
342.7(082) % BEN 
 
143.  
MURRAY, Rachel (ed.) 
Research handbook on implementation of 
human rights in practice / edited by Rachel 
Murray, Debra Long. – Cheltenham ; 
Northampton, Mass. : Edward Elgar, 
2022. – 363 p. 
EBOOK 
 
144.  
NUZZO, James L. 
"Male circumcision" and "female genital 
mutilation" : why parents choose the 
procedures and the case for gender bias in 
medical nomenclature / James L. 
Nuzzo. – In: The international journal of human 
rights, vol. 27, no. 8 (Oct. 2023), p. 1205-1228 
PERIODIQUE 
 

145.  
OWEN, Margaret 
Widowhood : the most neglected of all 
human rights and gender issues / Margaret 
Owen. – In: European human rights law 
review, issue 4 (2023), p. 313-315 
PERIODIQUE 
 
146.  
PATRINOS, Dimitri 
Whither health research : the missed 
opportunities of the child's right to health / 
Dimitri Patrinos ... [et al.]. – In: The 
international journal of children's rights, vol. 31, 
no. 4 (2023), p. 865-889 
PERIODIQUE 
 
147.  
PERRAKIS, Stelios 
Protection internationale des droits de 
l'homme et vulnérabilité humaine : quelles 
perspectives ? / Stelios 
Perrakis. – In: Mélanges en l'honneur de 
Florence Benoît-Rohmer : les droits de 
l'homme, du Conseil de l'Europe à l'Union 
européenne / sous la direction de Dominique 
d'Ambra ... [et al.]. - Bruxelles : Bruylant, 2023. 
- p. [383]-403 
342.7(082) % BEN 
 
148.  
PETERS, Anne 
Business and human rights : towards a 
"smart mix" of regulation and enforcement / 
Anne Peters ... [et al.]. – In: Zeitschrift für 
ausländisches öffentliches Recht und 
Völkerrecht (ZaöRV) = Heidelberg journal of 
international law (HJIL), Jahrg. 83, H. 3 (2023), 
p. 415-459 
PERIODIQUE 
 
149.  
QIU, Diana 
Human rights protection under the ICCPR : 
when can and should States derogate ? A 
critical analysis in the context of New 
Zealand's Covid-19 response / Diana 
Qiu. – In: The international journal of human 
rights, vol. 27, no. 5 (June 2023), p. 844-871 
PERIODIQUE 
 
150.  
RISLEY, Amy 
"Doing harm was the point" : family 
separation at the border / Amy 
Risley. – In: The international journal of 
children's rights, vol. 31, no. 4 (2023), p. 890-
915 
PERIODIQUE 
 



New Acq. Bull. of the ECHR Library  2024-1 Bull. des nouv. acq. de la Bibliothèque de la CEDH 

 

 

 18 

 

151.  
ROGER-LACAN, Cyril 
Die französische 
Verwaltungsrechtsprechung im Spiegel der 
"Klimagerechtigkeit" : Aktuelle 
Entwicklungen / Cyril Roger-
Lacan. – In: Neue Zeitschrift für 
Verwaltungsrecht (NVwZ), Jahrg. 42, H. 15 (1. 
Aug. 2023), p. 1135-1139 
PERIODIQUE 
 
152.  
SALAS CARDONA, Juan Camilo 
Herméneutique, argumentation et efficacité 
des droits de l’homme / Juan Camilo Salas 
Cardona. – In: Mélanges en l'honneur de 
Florence Benoît-Rohmer : les droits de 
l'homme, du Conseil de l'Europe à l'Union 
européenne / sous la direction de Dominique 
d'Ambra ... [et al.]. - Bruxelles : Bruylant, 2023. 
- p. [461]-477 
342.7(082) % BEN 
 
153.  
SALINAS MENGUAL, Jorge 
Should a register be kept of conscientious 
objectors to euthanasia in Spain ? / Jorge 
Salinas Mengual. – In: The international journal 
of human rights, vol. 27, no. 8 (Oct. 2023), p. 
1229-1243 
PERIODIQUE 
 
154.  
SCHMITT, Mélanie 
Les fonctions du Socle européen des droits 
sociaux / Mélanie Schmitt. – In: Mélanges en 
l'honneur de Florence Benoît-Rohmer : les 
droits de l'homme, du Conseil de l'Europe à 
l'Union européenne / sous la direction de 
Dominique d'Ambra ... [et al.]. - Bruxelles : 
Bruylant, 2023. - p. [479]-495 
342.7(082) % BEN 
 
155.  
SIMIC, Olivera 
The challenge of "Covid-19 free" Australia : 
international travel restrictions and 
stranded citizens / Olivera Simic and Kim 
Rubenstein. – In: The international journal of 
human rights, vol. 27, no. 5 (June 2023), p. 
830-843 
PERIODIQUE 
 
156.  
SOBCZYK, Paweł (ed.) 
Content of the right to parental 
responsibility : experiences, analyses, 
postulates / edited by Paweł 

Sobczyk. – Miskolc ; Budapest : CEA 
Publishing, 2022. – 339 p. ; 24 cm. 
342.725(4) % SOB 
 
157.  
STANZIONE, Maria Gabriella 
Shaping new families : same-sex couples' 
rights in the dialogue between courts / 
Maria Gabriella Stanzione. – In: The European 
Convention on Human Rights and its impact on 
national private law : a comparative 
perspective / edited by Matteo Fornasier, Maria 
Gabriella Stanzione. - Cambridge ; Antwerp ; 
Chicago : Intersentia, 2023. - p. 99-115 
342.7:06CE % FOR 
 
158.  
STROWEL, Alain 
ChatGPT et l'IA générative : quels défis 
pour le droit ? : quels usages pour juristes 
? / [Alain Strowel]. – In: Journal des tribunaux, 
142e année, n° 6958 (11 nov. 2023), p. 625-
631 
PERIODIQUE 
 
159.  
TULKENS, Françoise 
La fraternité : d'un idéal commun à un droit 
fondamental ? / [Françoise Tulkens, François 
Daoût]. – In: Journal des tribunaux, 142e 
année, n° 6959 (18 nov. 2023), p. 650-655 
PERIODIQUE 
 
160.  
ULRICH, George 
Florence in Venice : a distinguished legacy 
/ George Ulrich. – In: Mélanges en l'honneur 
de Florence Benoît-Rohmer : les droits de 
l'homme, du Conseil de l'Europe à l'Union 
européenne / sous la direction de Dominique 
d'Ambra ... [et al.]. - Bruxelles : Bruylant, 2023. 
- p. [573]-583 
342.7(082) % BEN 
 
161.  
VILLANUEVA ULFGARD, Rebecka 
López Obrador's hyper-presidentialism : 
populism and autocratic legalism defying 
the Supreme Court and the National 
Electoral Institute / Rebecka Villanueva 
Ulfgard. – In: The international journal of 
human rights, vol. 27, no. 8 (Oct. 2023), p. 
1267-1291 
PERIODIQUE 
 
162.  
WANG, Wanli 
From liberal to conservative ? : The role of 
Hong Kong Court of Final Appeal in 
safeguarding fundamental rights under 
China's one country two systems policy / 



New Acq. Bull. of the ECHR Library  2024-1 Bull. des nouv. acq. de la Bibliothèque de la CEDH 

 

 

 19 

 

Wanli Wang. – In: The international journal of 
human rights, vol. 27, no. 8 (Oct. 2023), p. 
1292-1318 
PERIODIQUE 
 
163.  
WEI, Zhang 
A Chinese Human Rights Institute / Zhang 
Wei and Gudmundur 
Alfredsson. – In: Mélanges en l'honneur de 
Florence Benoît-Rohmer : les droits de 
l'homme, du Conseil de l'Europe à l'Union 
européenne / sous la direction de Dominique 
d'Ambra ... [et al.]. - Bruxelles : Bruylant, 2023. 
- p. [609]-621 
342.7(082) % BEN 
 
164.  
YAHYAOUI KRIVENKO, Ekaterina 
The logic of human rights : from 
subject/object dichotomy to topo-logic / 
Ekaterina Yahyaoui Krivenko. – Cheltenham ; 
Northampton, Mass. : Edward Elgar, 
2023. – vii, 174 p. ; 24 cm. 
342.7 % YAH 
 
165.  
ZISSER, Eyal 
The resurgence of antisemitism and anti-
Israel sentiment in the Arab and Islamic 
world / Eyal Zisser. – In: Justice, no. 70 (fall 
2023), p. 34-39 
DOSSIER-Zisser-2023 
 
 

Law / Droit 

 
166.  
AKYÜREK, Güçlü 
Çalışma ceza hukuku : genel ilkeler / Güçlü 
Akyürek. – Ankara : Seçkin, 2023. – 187 p. ; 24 
cm. 
343.2(56) % AKY 
 
167.  
ALIE, Maryse 
L'internement, questions choisies relatives 
à l'imputabilité : la responsabilité du juge 
du fond, les conséquences civiles et le 
régime disciplinaire péniteniaire / [Maryse 
Alié]. – In: Journal des tribunaux, 142e année, 
n° 6940 (13 mai 2023), p. 293-299 
PERIODIQUE 
 
168.  
AMBRA, Dominique d' 
De la singularité du contrôle de 
proportionnalité opéré par la Cour de 
cassation en procédure civile / Dominique 
d'Ambra. – In: Mélanges en l'honneur de 

Florence Benoît-Rohmer : les droits de 
l'homme, du Conseil de l'Europe à l'Union 
européenne / sous la direction de Dominique 
d'Ambra ... [et al.]. - Bruxelles : Bruylant, 2023. 
- p. [133]-151 
342.7(082) % BEN 
 
169.  
AMRANI MEKKI, Soraya 
Des modes amiables aux modes adaptés de 
résolution des différends : audience de 
règlement amiable et césure du procès / 
Soraya Amrani Mekki. – In: La Semaine 
juridique : édition générale (JCP), 97e année, 
n° 37 (18 sept. 2023), p. 1605-1615 
PERIODIQUE 
 
170.  
BOUHON, Frédéric 
La Cour de cassation réaffirme la 
conception traditionnelle de 
l'irresponsabilité parlementaire / [Frédéric 
Bouhon]. – In: Journal des tribunaux, 142e 
année, n° 6943 (3 juin 2023), p. 341-347 
PERIODIQUE 
 
171.  
CHIFFLOT, Nicolas 
Quelques réflexions très simples d'un 
administrativiste sur la crise de l'intérêt 
général et ses conséquences pour les 
libertés  / Nicolas Chifflot. – In: Mélanges en 
l'honneur de Florence Benoît-Rohmer : les 
droits de l'homme, du Conseil de l'Europe à 
l'Union européenne / sous la direction de 
Dominique d'Ambra ... [et al.]. - Bruxelles : 
Bruylant, 2023. - p. [113]-132 
342.7(082) % BEN 
 
172.  
CORPART, Isabelle 
Enfants victimes de violences 
intrafamiliales : un nécessaire soutien / 
Isabelle Corpart. – In: La Semaine juridique : 
édition générale (JCP), 97e année, n° 42 (23 
oct. 2023), p. 1843-1848 
PERIODIQUE 
 
173.  
CSINK, Lóránt (ed.) 
Comparative constitutionalism in Central 
Europe : analysis on certain Central and 
Eastern European countries / edited by 
Lóránt Csink and László Trócsányi. – Miskolc ; 
Budapest : CEA Publishing, 2022. – 447 p. ; 24 
cm. 
342(4) % CSI 
 



New Acq. Bull. of the ECHR Library  2024-1 Bull. des nouv. acq. de la Bibliothèque de la CEDH 

 

 

 20 

 

174.  
DANET, Anaïs 
A la découverte d'un droit à l'audience— / 
Anaïs Danet. – In: La Semaine juridique : 
édition générale (JCP), 98e année, n° 3 (22 
janv. 2024), p. 115-117 
PERIODIQUE 
 
175.  
DELNOY, Paul 
La succession légale à l'heure du nouveu 
Code civil : (deuxième partie) / [Paul Delnoy, 
Pierre Moreau]. – In: Journal des tribunaux, 
142e année, n° 6931 (4 mars 2023), p. 149-
159 
PERIODIQUE 
 
176.  
DREYER, Emmanuel 
La dignité humaine ne peut seule fonder 
une restriction à la liberté d'expression / 
Emmanuel Dreyer. – In: La Semaine juridique : 
édition générale (JCP), 97e année, n° 50-52 
(18 déc. 2023), p. 2179-2181 
PERIODIQUE 
 
177.  
DROIN, Nathalie 
Négationnisme déguisé ou apologie 
implicite : une délicate frontière / Nathalie 
Droin. – In: La Semaine juridique : édition 
générale (JCP), 97e année, n° 40 (9 oct. 
2023), p. 1758-1766 
PERIODIQUE 
 
178.  
DUESSEL, Fabian (ed.) 
Access to justice : constitutional 
perspectives / AACC SRD Research ; [edited 
by Fabian Duessel, Sora Kang, Hyunkyoung 
Lee ; fact files drafted by AACC 
Members]. – Seoul : AACC SRD : 
Constitutional Court of Korea, 2023. – 540 p. 
DIGITAL 
 
179.  
ENGEL, Andreas 
The European Convention on Human 
Rights in the German legal system : a 
qualitative and quantitative introduction / 
Andreas Engel. – In: The European 
Convention on Human Rights and its impact on 
national private law : a comparative 
perspective / edited by Matteo Fornasier, Maria 
Gabriella Stanzione. - Cambridge ; Antwerp ; 
Chicago : Intersentia, 2023. - p. 11-41 
342.7:06CE % FOR 
 

180.  
ENRIGHT, Máiréad 
Abortion in Ireland : prospects for rights-
centred law reform ? / Máiréad 
Enright. – In: European human rights law 
review, issue 4 (2023), p. 323-332 
PERIODIQUE 
 
181.  
FERRONI, Maria Vittoria 
Biodiversity law before the courts / Maria 
Vittoria Ferroni and Tiziana 
Bandini. – In: Environmental law before the 
courts : a US-EU narrative / editors Giovanni 
Antonelli ... [et al.]. - Cham : Springer, 2023. - 
p. 299-324 
342.735 % ANT 
 
182.  
GAUTIER, Pierre-Yves 
Summum jus, summa injuria : le juge 
français recompose à lui seul les valeurs 
sociales / par Pierre-Yves Gautier et 
Christophe Perchet. – In: Recueil Dalloz, 199e 
année, n° 44 (28 déc. 2023), p. 2246-2247 
PERIODIQUE 
 
183.  
HARDOUIN-LE GOFF, Carole 
Le Conseil constitutionnel affirme la 
constitutionnalité du viol spécial sur 
mineur de 15 ans / Carole Hardouin-Le 
Goff. – In: La Semaine juridique : édition 
générale (JCP), 97e année, n° 39 (2 oct. 
2023), p. 1693-1695 
PERIODIQUE 
 
184.  
JAIN, Utkarsh (ed.) 
National green tribunal on Western 
Himalayas : handbook / [edited by Utkarsh 
Jain]. – 2nd ed. – Dharamsala : Himalayan 
Advocacy Chambers, 2023. – 286 p. : ill. 
DIGITAL 
 
185.  
KHOSLA, Madhav 
Courts, constitutionalism, and State 
capacity : a preliminary inquiry / Madhav 
Khosla & [and] Mark Tushnet. – In: The 
American journal of comparative law, vol. 70, 
no. 1 (spring 2022), p. 95-138 
PERIODIQUE 
 
186.  
KORDEVA, Maria 
La Cour constitutionnelle fédérale 
d'Allemagne et les "ennemis" de la 
démocratie ou l’interdiction des partis 
politiques dans le système constitutionnel 
allemand / Maria Kordeva. – In: Europe des 



New Acq. Bull. of the ECHR Library  2024-1 Bull. des nouv. acq. de la Bibliothèque de la CEDH 

 

 

 21 

 

droits & [et] libertés = Europe of rights & [and] 
liberties, n° 8 (sept. 2023), p. 491-517 
PERIODIQUE 
 
187.  
LANGBEIN, John H. 
The turn to confession bargaining in 
German criminal procedure : causes and 
comparisons with American plea 
bargaining / John H. Langbein. – In: The 
American journal of comparative law, vol. 70, 
no. 1 (spring 2022), p. 139-161 
PERIODIQUE 
 
188.  
LECOQ, Nicolas 
La peine de surveillance électronique : une 
peine "tampon" en voie de réhabilitation ? / 
[Nicolas Lecoq, Olivia 
Nederlandt]. – In: Journal des tribunaux, 142e 
année, n° 6929 (18 févr. 2023), p. 109-120 
PERIODIQUE 
 
189.  
LERAY, Grégoire 
L'(in)effectivité du droit à l'eau / Grégoire 
Leray. – In: Recueil Dalloz, 199e année, n° 44 
(28 déc. 2023), p. 2312 
PERIODIQUE 
 
190.  
LOVELAND, Ian 
After Dobbs : can Obergefell survive ? / Ian 
Loveland. – In: European human rights law 
review, issue 4 (2023), p. 354-367 
PERIODIQUE 
 
191.  
MALLET-BRICOURT, Blandine 
Liberté d'expression artistique et principe 
du respect de la dignité humaine : avis oral 
de l'avocate générale en service 
extraordinaire à la Cour de cassation / 
Blandine Mallet-Bricout. – In: La Semaine 
juridique : édition générale (JCP), 98e année, 
n° 1 (8 janv. 2024), p. 12-17 
PERIODIQUE 
 
192.  
MATHIEU, Bertrand 
Quel avenir pour la Constitution de 1958 ? / 
Bertrand Mathieu. – In: La Semaine juridique : 
édition générale (JCP), 97e année, n° 38 (25 
sept. 2023), p. 1660-1667 
PERIODIQUE 
 
193.  
MATSOPOULOU, Haritini 
Affaire des emplois fictifs : un troisième 
procès pour un ancien premier ministre ? : 
A propos de la décision n° 2023-1062 QPC 

du Conseil constitutionnel du 28 septembre 
2023 / Haritini Matsopoulou. – In: La Semaine 
juridique : édition générale (JCP), 97e année, 
n° 43-44 (30 oct. 2023), p. 1891-1897 
PERIODIQUE 
 
194.  
MATSOPOULOU, Haritini 
Le juge des libertés et de la détention au 
service de la prévention d'un risque 
terroriste / Haritini Matsopoulou. – In: La 
Semaine juridique : édition générale (JCP), 
98e année, n° 1 (15 janv. 2024), p. 77-81 
PERIODIQUE 
 
195.  
MILLER, Russell A. 
The German Federal Constitutional Court 
and gender identity / Russell A. 
Miller. – In: Zeitschrift für ausländisches 
öffentliches Recht und Völkerrecht (ZaöRV) = 
Heidelberg journal of international law (HJIL), 
Jahrg. 83, H. 3 (2023), p. 517-536 
PERIODIQUE 
 
196.  
MÜLLER, Andreas Th. 
Die Völkerrechtsfreundliche Verfassung : 
ein Grundsatz im deutsch-österreichisch-
schweizerischen Rechtsvergleich : 
Symposium 20-21, November 2022 an der 
Universität Innsbruck [collection of articles] 
/ Andreas Th. Müller ... [et al.]. – In: Zeitschrift 
für ausländisches öffentliches Recht und 
Völkerrecht (ZaöRV) = Heidelberg journal of 
international law (HJIL), Jahrg. 83, H. 4 (2023), 
p. 579-923 
PERIODIQUE 
 
197.  
NAGY, Zoltán (ed.) 
Emergency powers in Central and Eastern 
Europe : from martial law to Covid-19 / 
Zoltán Nagy, Attila Horváth (eds.). – Budapest 
: Ferenc Mádl Institute of Comparative Law ; 
Miskolc : CEA Publishing, 2022. – 367 p. ; 24 
cm. 
342.725.5(4) % NAG 
 
198.  
PELLE, Sébastien 
Dignité et garde à vue : de la proclamation 
d'un droit à sa consécration ? : Conseil 
constitutionnel, 6 oct. 2023 / par Sébastien 
Pellé. – In: Recueil Dalloz, 200e année, n° 1 
(11 janv. 2024), p. 44-47 
PERIODIQUE 
 



New Acq. Bull. of the ECHR Library  2024-1 Bull. des nouv. acq. de la Bibliothèque de la CEDH 

 

 

 22 

 

199.  
PORAT, Benjamin 
Deciding between contradicting norms : 
rights-based law vs. duty-based law and 
their social ramifications / Benjamin 
Porat. – In: The American journal of 
comparative law, vol. 70, no. 2 (summer 2022), 
p. 399-423 
PERIODIQUE 
 
200.  
ROCHFELD, Judith 
Le Conseil constitutionnel et les intérêts 
des générations futures : à propos de 
Cons. const., 27 oct. 2023, n° 2023-1066, 
QPC / Judith Rochfeld, Laurent 
Fonbaustier. – In: La Semaine juridique : 
édition générale (JCP), 97e année, n° 49 (11 
déc. 2023), p. 2156-2162 
PERIODIQUE 
 
201.  
RUIZ FABRI, Hélène 
La justice procédurale en droit international 
/ par Hélène Ruiz Fabri. – In: Académie de 
droit international de la Haye : recueil des 
cours = Hague Academy of International Law : 
collected courses, t. 432 (2023), p. [9]-44 
341 % col./ADI 
 
202.  
SHIMIZU, Jun 
The historical origins of the horizontal 
effect problem in the United States and 
Japan : how the reach of constitutional 
rights into the private sphere became a 
problem / Jun Shimizu. – In: The American 
journal of comparative law, vol. 70, no. 4 
(winter 2022), p. 780-815 
PERIODIQUE 
 
203.  
SZILAGYI, János Ede (ed.) 
Constitutional protection of the 
environment and future generations : 
legislation and practice in certain Central 
European countries / edited by János Ede 
Szilágyi. – Miskolc ; Budapest : CEA 
Publishing, 2022. – 526 p. ; 24 cm. 
342.735(4) % SZI 
 
204.  
TEGA, Diletta (ed.) 
Italian constitutional law in the European 
context / Diletta Tega (coord.) ; Giorgio 
Repetto, Giovanni Piccirilli, Stefania Ninatti ; 
[foreword by Joseph H.H. Weiler, Marta 
Cartabia, Nicola Lupo ; contributors Alberto 

Arcuri ... [et al.]]. – Milano : Wolters Kluwer 
Italia, 2023. – xxv, 301 p. ; 24 cm. 
342(45) % TEG 
 
205.  
VAGNI, Laura 
The role of the Italian courts in the effective 
implementation of the European 
Convention on Human Rights : introductory 
remarks / Laura Vagni. – In: The European 
Convention on Human Rights and its impact on 
national private law : a comparative 
perspective / edited by Matteo Fornasier, Maria 
Gabriella Stanzione. - Cambridge ; Antwerp ; 
Chicago : Intersentia, 2023. - p. 43-62 
342.7:06CE % FOR 
 
206.  
YOSEF, Bell E. 
Constitutional dialogue under pressure : 
constitutional remedies in Israel as a test 
case / Bell E. Yosef. – In: The American 
journal of comparative law, vol. 70, no. 3 (fall 
2022), p. 597-640 
PERIODIQUE 
 
 

European Law / Droit européen 

 
207.  
BENSAMOUN, Alexandra 
Intelligence artificielle : pour l'émergence 
d'un écosystème européen éthique et 
compétitif / Alexandra Bensamoun et 
Fayrouze Masmi-Dazi. – In: La Semaine 
juridique : édition générale (JCP), 98e année, 
n° 3 (22 janv. 2024), p. 139-146 
PERIODIQUE 
 
208.  
BERLIN, Dominique 
RGPD et droit du patient à une copie des 
données de son traitement / Dominique 
Berlin. – In: La Semaine juridique : édition 
générale (JCP), 97e année, n° 45 (13 nov. 
2023), p. 1937 
PERIODIQUE 
 
209.  
BRETT, Raphaël 
Union européenne et protection des forêts 
contre la sécheresse / Raphaël 
Brett. – In: Europe : revue mensuelle du 
JurisClasseur, 33e année, n° 8-9 (août-sept. 
2023), p. 7-12 
PERIODIQUE 
 



New Acq. Bull. of the ECHR Library  2024-1 Bull. des nouv. acq. de la Bibliothèque de la CEDH 

 

 

 23 

 

210.  
BRUYAS, Pierrick 
Langue et droit d'asile dans l'Union 
européenne : quand l'Union dans la 
diversité se dérobe face aux diversités / 
Pierrick Bruyas. – In: Europe des droits & [et] 
libertés = Europe of rights & [and] liberties, n° 
8 (septembre 2023), p. 518-530 
PERIODIQUE 
 
211.  
CIRCOLO, Andrea 
ll valore dello Stato di diritto nell'Unione 
Europea : violazioni sistemiche e soluzioni 
di tutela / Andrea Circolo. – Napoli : Editoriale 
scientifica, 2023. – 447 p. ; 4 cm. 
341.1(4):06CO.EU % CIR 
 
212.  
DALKILIC, Elvin Evrim 
New kid in town : platform workers of the 
EU and human oversight of automated 
systems in platform work / Elvin Evrim 
Dalkilic. – In: Zeitschrift für europarechtliche 
Studien (ZEuS), Jahrg. 26, H. 3 (2023), p. 421-
433 
PERIODIQUE 
 
213.  
DE BRUYCKER, Philippe (ed.) 
Research handbook on EU migration and 
asylum law / edited by Philippe De Bruycker, 
Evangelia (Lilian) Tsourdi. – Cheltenham ; 
Northampton, Mass. : Edward Elgar, 
2022. – 542 p. 
EBOOK 
 
214.  
GAZIN, Fabienne 
Regroupement familial des réfugiés : note / 
Fabienne Gazin. – In: Europe : revue 
mensuelle du JurisClasseur, 33e année, n° 6 
(juin 2023), p. 27 
PERIODIQUE 
 
215.  
GLISZCZYNSKA-GRABIAS, Aleksandra 
European law and the protection of rights 
of the Jewish people / Aleksandra 
Gliszczyńska-Grabias. – In: Justice, no. 70 (fall 
2023), p. 30-33 
DOSSIER-Gliszczyńska-Grabias-2023 
 
216.  
HÜTTERMANN, Aloys 
Patentrechtssystem(e) in Europa : ein Blick 
aux anwaltlicher Praxis und Wissenschaft 
zum Inkraftteten des Übereinkommens über 
ein Einheitliches Patentgericht / Aloys 
Hüttermann und Ferdinand Weber. – In: Neue 

Juristische Wochenschrift (NJW), Jahrg. 76, H. 
14 (30. März 2023), p. 950-955 
PERIODIQUE 
 
217.  
KOROM, Veronika 
La portée du gel des actifs selon le droit 
européen / par Veronika Korom. – In: Recueil 
Dalloz, 199e année, n° 43 (14 déc. 2023), p. 
2208-2211 
PERIODIQUE 
 
218.  
KOTZUR, Markus 
Von Werten, Interessen und 
Notwendigkeiten : welche (Verfassungs-) 
Perspektiven hat eine europäische 
Sicherheits- und Verteidigungsunion ? / 
Markus Kotzur. – In: Zeitschrift für 
europarechtliche Studien (ZEuS), Jahrg. 26, H. 
4 (2023), p. 590-607 
PERIODIQUE 
 
219.  
MANTU, Sandra (ed.) 
The Temporary Protection Directive : 
central themes, problem issues and 
implementation in selected member States / 
Sandra Mantu, Karin Zwaan and Tineke Strik 
(eds). – Enschede : Ipskamp, 2023. – 145 p. ; 
24 cm. 
342.717(4) % MAN 
 
220.  
MICHEL, Valérie 
Politique de retour et prise en compte de la 
situation familiale : note / [Valérie 
Michel]. – In: Europe : revue mensuelle du 
JurisClasseur, 33e année, n° 6 (juin 2023), p. 
25-27 
PERIODIQUE 
 
221.  
NEVEU, Suliane 
Mandat d'arrêt européen, reconnaissance 
mutuelle et droits fondamentaux : la Cour 
de justice poursuit sa quête d'équilibre / 
[Suliane Neveu]. – In: Journal des tribunaux, 
142e année, n° 6946 (24 juin 2023), p. 389-
398 
PERIODIQUE 
 
222.  
OSZTOVITS, András (ed.) 
The policies of the European Union from a 
Central European perspective / edited by 
András Osztovits and János Bóka. – Miskolc ; 
Budapest : CEA Publishing, 2022. – 279 p. ; 24 
cm. 
341.1(4):06CO.EU % OSZ 
 



New Acq. Bull. of the ECHR Library  2024-1 Bull. des nouv. acq. de la Bibliothèque de la CEDH 

 

 

 24 

 

223.  
PECH, Laurent 
The European Union's rule of law crisis : 
from rule of law to rule of lawlessness in 
Europe ? / Laurent Pech. – In: Irish jurist, vol. 
70, issue 10 (2023), p. 10-28 
DOSSIER-Pech-2023 
 
224.  
SIMON, Denys 
Dépôt des demandes de protection des 
ressortissants d'Etats tiers ou des 
apatrides : note / Denys Simon. – In: Europe : 
revue mensuelle du JurisClasseur, 33e année, 
n° 8-9 (août-sept. 2023), p. 26 
PERIODIQUE 
 
225.  
SIMON, Denys 
L'extradition d'un citoyen de l'Union vers 
un Etat tiers : acquis et enjeux 
jurisprudentiels / Denys Simon, Anne 
Rigaux. – In: Europe : revue mensuelle du 
JurisClasseur, 33e année, n° 3 (mars 2023), p. 
5-11 
PERIODIQUE 
 
226.  
SIMON, Denys 
Immunités des parlementaires européens : 
note / [Denys Simon]. – In: Europe : revue 
mensuelle du JurisClasseur, 33e année, n° 10 
(oct. 2023), p. 13-14 
PERIODIQUE 
 
227.  
SIMON, Denys 
Traitement des données sensibles dans les 
procédures pénales : note / [Denys 
Simon]. – In: Europe : revue mensuelle du 
JurisClasseur, 33e année, n° 3 (mars 2023), p. 
30-31 
PERIODIQUE 
 
 

International Law / Droit 
international 
 
228.  
AHMAD, Hassan M. 
The jurisdictional vacuum : transnational 
corporate human rights claims in common 
law home States / Hassan M. 
Ahmad. – In: The American journal of 
comparative law, vol. 70, no. 2 (summer 2022), 
p. 227-274 
PERIODIQUE 
 

229.  
AHMED, Kawser 
Will the ICJ objectively assess the 
statehood of Palestine ? : A brief reflection 
/ Kawser Ahmed. – In: The law & [and] practice 
of international courts and tribunals : a 
practitioners' journal, vol. 22, no. 1 (2023), p. 
119-136 
PERIODIQUE 
 
230.  
ASADA, Masahiko 
International law of nuclear non-
proliferation and disarmament / by Masahiko 
Asada. – In: Académie de droit international de 
la Haye : recueil des cours = Hague Academy 
of International Law : collected courses, t. 424 
(2022), p. [9]-726 
341 % col./ADI 
 
231.  
ASTAPENKA, Xenia 
The international investment regime and 
climate change goals : clash of the existing 
systems and available balancing tools / 
Xenia Astapenka. – In: Zeitschrift für 
europarechtliche Studien (ZEuS), Jahrg. 26, H. 
3 (2023), p. 311-344 
PERIODIQUE 
 
232.  
BAETENS, Freya 
Beyond State consent to international 
jurisdiction : from courts to law : 
symposium [collection of articles] / Freya 
Baetens … [et al.]. – In: The law & [and] 
practice of international courts and tribunals : a 
practitioners' journal, vol. 22, no. 3 (2023), p. 
459-520 
PERIODIQUE 
 
233.  
BJORGE, Eirik 
General principles of law formed within the 
international legal system / Eirik 
Bjorge. – In: International and comparative law 
quarterly, vol. 72, pt. 4 (Oct. 2023), p. 845-867 
PERIODIQUE 
 
234.  
BUCHAN, Russell 
Non-forcible measures and the law of self-
defence / Russell 
Buchanan. – In: International and comparative 
law quarterly, vol. 72, pt. 1 (Jan. 2023), p. 1-33 
PERIODIQUE 
 
235.  
BUNWAREE, Priyal 
The illegality of fishing vessels "going 
dark" and methods of deterrence / Priyal 



New Acq. Bull. of the ECHR Library  2024-1 Bull. des nouv. acq. de la Bibliothèque de la CEDH 

 

 

 25 

 

Bunwaree. – In: International and comparative 
law quarterly, vol. 72, pt. 1 (Jan. 2023), p. 179-
211 
PERIODIQUE 
 
236.  
CASELLA, Paulo Borba 
Droit international, histoire et culture / par 
P.B. Casella. – In: Académie de droit 
international de la Haye : recueil des cours = 
Hague Academy of International Law : 
collected courses, t. 430 (2023), p. [9]-610 
341 % col./ADI 
 
237.  
DE VRIES-ZOU, Ivo Tarik 
An innovation in the test for material 
jurisdiction under certain compromissory 
clauses / Ivo Tarik de Vries-Zou. – In: The law 
& [and] practice of international courts and 
tribunals : a practitioners' journal, vol. 22, no. 2 
(2023), p. 338-364 
PERIODIQUE 
 
238.  
DUPUY, Pierre-Marie 
The constitutional dimension of the UN 
Charter revisited : almost one quarter of a 
century later / Pierre-Marie Dupuy. – In: Max 
Planck yearbook of United Nations law, vol. 25 
(2021), p. [89]-114 
341.1:06NU % col./MPI 
 
239.  
EICHBERGER, Fabian Simon 
Informal communications to the 
International Court of Justice in cases of 
non-appearance / Fabian Simon 
Eichberger. – In: The law & [and] practice of 
international courts and tribunals : a 
practitioners' journal, vol. 22, no. 1 (2023), p. 
5-29 
PERIODIQUE 
 
240.  
ESSAWY, Rana Moustafa 
Closing the doors on health nationalism : 
the non-emptiness of the legal duty to 
cooperate in pandemic response under lex 
specialis / Rana Moustafa Essawy. – In: Max 
Planck yearbook of United Nations law, vol. 25 
(2021), p. [115]-147 
341.1:06NU % col./MPI 
 
241.  
EYFFINGER, Arthur 
The Hague Academy at 100 : its rationale, 
role and record / by Arthur 
Eyffinger. – In: Académie de droit international 
de la Haye : recueil des cours = Hague 

Academy of International Law : collected 
courses, t. 433 (2023), p. [9]-97 
341 % col./ADI 
 
242.  
GIEGERICH, Thomas 
The expanding concepts of "peace and 
security" in international and European law 
: protecting sustainable peace and human 
life in dignity / Thomas 
Giegerich. – In: Zeitschrift für europarechtliche 
Studien (ZEuS), Jahrg. 26, H. 4 (2023), p. 539-
589 
PERIODIQUE 
 
243.  
HAARSCHER, Guy 
La guerre en Ukraine : quelques réflexions 
sur la corruption du langage / Guy 
Haarscher. – In: Mélanges en l'honneur de 
Florence Benoît-Rohmer : les droits de 
l'homme, du Conseil de l'Europe à l'Union 
européenne / sous la direction de Dominique 
d'Ambra ... [et al.]. - Bruxelles : Bruylant, 2023. 
- p. [223]-240 
342.7(082) % BEN 
 
244.  
HERBERT, Felix 
(Ir-)relevance of ius cogens ? : Legal 
consequences of ius cogens in Russia's 
war of aggression against Ukraine / Felix 
Herbert. – In: Zeitschrift für ausländisches 
öffentliches Recht und Völkerrecht (ZaöRV) = 
Heidelberg journal of international law (HJIL), 
Jahrg. 83, H. 3 (2023), p. 461-487 
PERIODIQUE 
 
245.  
HILL-CAWTHORNE, Lawrence 
Common Article 1 of the Geneva 
Conventions and the method of treaty 
interpretation / Lawrence Hill-
Cawthorne. – In: International and comparative 
law quarterly, vol. 72, pt. 4 (Oct. 2023), p. 869-
908 
PERIODIQUE 
 
246.  
JABER, Safaa Sadi 
The status of Gaza as occupied territory 
under international law / Safaa Sadi Jaber 
and Ilias Bantekas. – In: International and 
comparative law quarterly, vol. 72, pt. 4 (Oct. 
2023), p. 1069-1088 
PERIODIQUE 
 
247.  
JINKS, Derek 
Protecting prisoners of war in 
contemporary conflicts / Derek 



New Acq. Bull. of the ECHR Library  2024-1 Bull. des nouv. acq. de la Bibliothèque de la CEDH 

 

 

 26 

 

Jinks. – In: Prisoners of war in contemporary 
conflict / general editors, Michael N. Schmitt, 
Sean Watts ; managing editor, Robert Lawless 
; volume editors, Michael N. Schmitt, 
Christopher J. Koschnitzky. - New York, NY : 
Oxford University Press, 2023. - p. [159]-180 
341.34 % SCH 
 
248.  
KILIBARDA, Pavle 
Detention of suspected terrorists in 
connection with armed conflict : a focus on 
release and repatriation / Pavle Kilibarda and 
Gloria Gaggioli. – In: Prisoners of war in 
contemporary conflict / general editors, 
Michael N. Schmitt, Sean Watts ; managing 
editor, Robert Lawless ; volume editors, 
Michael N. Schmitt, Christopher J. 
Koschnitzky. - New York, NY : Oxford 
University Press, 2023. - p. [253]-303 
341.34 % SCH 
 
249.  
KOLB, Robert (ed.) 
Research handbook on human rights and 
humanitarian law : further reflections and 
perspectives / edited by Robert Kolb, Gloria 
Gaggioli, Pavle Kilibarda. – Cheltenham ; 
Northampton, Mass. : Edward Elgar, 
2022. – 546 p. 
EBOOK 
 
250.  
LAGHMANI, Slim 
Islam et droit international / par Slim 
Laghmani. – In: Académie de droit 
international de la Haye : recueil des cours = 
Hague Academy of International Law : 
collected courses, t. 428 (2023), p. [9]-127 
341 % col./ADI 
 
251.  
LINDERFALK, Ulf 
Justification or discovery ? : A new way to 
a fuller understanding of the law on treaty 
interpretation / Ulf Linderfalk. – In: Baltic 
yearbook of international law, vol. 21 (2022), p. 
[157]-181 
341 % col./BAL 
 
252.  
MARRELLA, Fabrizio 
The UN guiding principles on business and 
human rights as an evolving regime : their 
contribution to international investment law 
and arbitration / Fabrizio 
Marrella. – In: Mélanges en l'honneur de 
Florence Benoît-Rohmer : les droits de 
l'homme, du Conseil de l'Europe à l'Union 
européenne / sous la direction de Dominique 

d'Ambra ... [et al.]. - Bruxelles : Bruylant, 2023. 
- p. [327]-350 
342.7(082) % BEN 
 
253.  
MARTINI, Pauline 
Mass deforestation as a crime against 
humanity ? / Pauline Martini, Joe Holt and 
Maud Sarliève. – In: International and 
comparative law quarterly, vol. 72, pt. 4 (Oct. 
2023), p. 1013-1046 
PERIODIQUE 
 
254.  
MITCHELL, Andrew D. 
An international law principle of non-
regression from environmental protections 
/ Andrew D. Mitchell and James 
Munro. – In: International and comparative law 
quarterly, vol. 72, pt. 1 (Jan. 2023), p. 35-71 
PERIODIQUE 
 
255.  
MORENO RODRIGUEZ, José Antonio 
Private (and public) international law in 
investment arbitration / by José Antonio 
Moreno Rodríguez. – In: Académie de droit 
international de la Haye : recueil des cours = 
Hague Academy of International Law : 
collected courses, t. 429 (2023), p. [9]-701 
341 % col./ADI 
 
256.  
OYARZÁBAL, Mario J.A. 
The influence of public international law 
upon private international law in history 
and theory and in the formation and 
application of the law / by Mario J.A. 
Oyarzábal. – In: Académie de droit 
international de la Haye : recueil des cours = 
Hague Academy of International Law : 
collected courses, t. 428 (2023), p. [129]-525 
341 % col./ADI 
 
257.  
POGHASYAN, Sevanna 
The Soviet view on democracy in 
international law / Sevanna 
Poghosyan. – In: Baltic yearbook of 
international law, vol. 21 (2022), p. [182]-209 
341 % col./BAL 
 
258.  
RAISZ, Anikó (ed.) 
International law from a Central European 
perspective / edited by Anikó Raisz. – Miskolc 
; Budapest : CEA Publishing, 2022. – 303 p. ; 
24 cm. 
341.01(4) % RAI 
 



New Acq. Bull. of the ECHR Library  2024-1 Bull. des nouv. acq. de la Bibliothèque de la CEDH 

 

 

 27 

 

259.  
RICHTER, Dagmar 
Indirekte Selbstverteidigung / Dagmar 
Richter. – In: Zeitschrift für europarechtliche 
Studien (ZEuS), Jahrg. 26, H. 4 (2023), p. 626-
653 
PERIODIQUE 
 
260.  
ROSE, Cecily 
Public interest litigation at the International 
Court of Justice : symposium [collection of 
articles] / Cecily Rose … [et al.]. – In: The law 
& [and] practice of international courts and 
tribunals : a practitioners' journal, vol. 22, no. 2 
(2023), p. 229-337 
PERIODIQUE 
 
261.  
SANDS, Philippe 
Colonialism : a short history on 
international law in five acts / by Philippe 
Sands. – In: Académie de droit international de 
la Haye : recueil des cours = Hague Academy 
of International Law : collected courses, t. 431 
(2023), p. [285]-410 
341 % col./ADI 
 
262.  
SCHMITT, Michael N. (ed.) 
Prisoners of war in contemporary conflict / 
general editors, Michael N. Schmitt, Sean 
Watts ; managing editor, Robert Lawless ; 
volume editors, Michael N. Schmitt, 
Christopher J. Koschnitzky. – New York, NY : 
Oxford University Press, 2023. – xxxi, 448 p. ; 
25 cm. 
341.34 % SCH 
 
263.  
SHAW, Malcolm 
A house of many rooms : the rise, fall and 
rise again of territorial sovereignty ? / by 
Malcolm Shaw. – In: Académie de droit 
international de la Haye : recueil des cours = 
Hague Academy of International Law : 
collected courses, t. 432 (2023), p. [45]-78 
341 % col./ADI 
 
264.  
SOAVE, Tommaso 
Digital humanitarians and international 
lawyers : worlds apart of two sides of the 
same coin ? / Tommaso Soave. – In: Max 
Planck yearbook of United Nations law, vol. 25 
(2021), p. [718]-755 
341.1:06NU % col./MPI 
 

265.  
STARSKI, Paulina 
The Russian aggression against Ukraine : 
Putin and his "legality claimes" / Paulina 
Starski, Friedrich Arndt. – In: Max Planck 
yearbook of United Nations law, vol. 25 (2021), 
p. [756]-796 
341.1:06NU % col./MPI 
 
266.  
VADAPALAS, Vilenas 
The Baltic States and Russia's war against 
Ukraine : special theme [collection of 
articles] / Vilenas Vadapalas ... [et 
al.]. – In: Baltic yearbook of international law, 
vol. 21 (2022), p. [7]-154 
341 % col./BAL 
 
267.  
YEO, Tiong Min 
Common law, equity and statute : the effect 
of juridical sources on choice of law 
methodology / by Tiong Min 
Yeo. – In: Académie de droit international de la 
Haye : recueil des cours = Hague Academy of 
International Law : collected courses, t. 431 
(2023), p. [9]-88 
341 % col./ADI 
 
268.  
YU, Chen 
The "externalities" of joint interpretations in 
investment arbitration : learning from the 
past / Chen Yu. – In: The law & [and] practice 
of international courts and tribunals : a 
practitioners' journal, vol. 22, no. 1 (2023), p. 
194-218 
PERIODIQUE 
 
 

International Courts / Cours 
internationales 

 
269.  
FIGUEREDO CORRALES, René 
In the pursuit of high purposes : the 
International Court of Justice, obligations 
"erga omnes" and the prohibition of 
genocide / René Figueredo 
Corrales. – In: The law & [and] practice of 
international courts and tribunals : a 
practitioners' journal, vol. 22, no. 1 (2023), p. 
62-89 
PERIODIQUE 
 
270.  
FILIPEK, Paweł 
"Can defectively appointed judges enter 
into dialogue with the Court of Justice ? : 
Maybe yes; and yet no" / Paweł Filipek and 



New Acq. Bull. of the ECHR Library  2024-1 Bull. des nouv. acq. de la Bibliothèque de la CEDH 

 

 

 28 

 

Maciej Taborowski. – In: EU Law Live, Op-Ed 
podcast, (March 7, 2024), [9] p. 
DOSSIER-Filipek-2024 
 
271.  
FREMUTH, Michael Lysander 
The future we want ? : Reflections on the 
exercise of the United Nations Security 
Council members' veto powers towards the 
International Criminal Court / Michael 
Lysander Fremuth, Konstantina 
Stavrou. – In: Max Planck yearbook of United 
Nations law, vol. 25 (2021), p. [167]-215 
341.1:06NU % col./MPI 
 
272.  
GARCIA MAIA, Tainá 
Challenging the use of external sources by 
the Inter-American Court of Human Rights / 
Tainá Garcia Maia. – In: International and 
comparative law quarterly, vol. 72, pt. 4 (Oct. 
2023), p. 977-1011 
PERIODIQUE 
 
273.  
GAZIN, Fabienne 
Réinsertion d'un ressortissant de pays tiers 
: note / [Fabienne Gazin]. – In: Europe : revue 
mensuelle du JurisClasseur, 33e année, n° 8-9 
(août-sept. 2023), p. 25-26 
PERIODIQUE 
 
274.  
GONZALEZ, Gérard 
Neutralité religieuse stricte des agents 
publics : une large marge d'appréciation 
pour les Etats et les collectivités infra-
étatiques / Gérard Gonzalez. – In: La 
Semaine juridique : édition générale (JCP), 
98e année, n° 5 (5 févr. 2024), p. 238-240 
PERIODIQUE 
 
275.  
GRAGL, Paul 
The past, present, and future of European 
inter-State disputes : a modest proposal for 
reconciling inter-State cases in the context 
of EU accession to the ECHR / Paul Gragl, 
Christian Breitler. – In: The law & [and] practice 
of international courts and tribunals : a 
practitioners' journal, vol. 22, no. 3 (2023), p. 
553-590 
PERIODIQUE 
 
276.  
HAMILTON, Tomas 
Principles of reparations at the 
International Criminal Court : assessing 
alternative approaches / Tomas Hamilton, 

Göran Sluiter. – In: Max Planck yearbook of 
United Nations law, vol. 25 (2021), p. [272]-317 
341.1:06NU % col./MPI 
 
277.  
HEIDEMAN, Richard D. 
How October 7 should inform Israel's clash 
at the International Court of Justice / 
Richard D. Heideman and Joseph H. 
Tipograph. – In: Justice, no. 70 (fall 2023), p. 
24-29 
DOSSIER-Heideman-2023 
 
278.  
KHABIRPOUR, Nabil 
The principles of effectiveness, effective 
judicial protection and the rule of law / Nabil 
Khabirpour. – In: European human rights law 
review, issue 5 (2023), p. 477-481 
PERIODIQUE 
 
279.  
KLOCKER, Cornelia 
Discriminatory practices in armed conflict 
contexts : exploring (parallel) proceedings 
under the European Convention on Human 
Rights and the International Convention on 
the Elimination of All Forms of Racial 
Discrimination / Cornelia Klocker and 
Deborah Casalin. – In: The international 
journal of human rights, vol. 27, no. 5 (June 
2023), p. 896-924 
PERIODIQUE 
 
280.  
KOVACS, Péter 
L'individu et sa position devant la Cour 
pénale internationale / par Péter 
Kovács. – In: Académie de droit international 
de la Haye : recueil des cours = Hague 
Academy of International Law : collected 
courses, t. 432 (2023), p. [79]-421 
341 % col./ADI 
 
281.  
KOVACS, Péter 
The International Criminal Court in the 
context of international criminal law / Péter 
Kovács. – In: International law from a Central 
European perspective / edited by Anikó Raisz. 
- Miskolc ; Budapest : CEA Publishing, 2022. - 
p. 181-217 
341.01(4) % RAI 
 
282.  
KRESS, Claus 
The International Criminal Court : twenty 
years of its existence / Claus 
Kress. – In: Justice, no. 70 (fall 2023), p. 7-10 
DOSSIER-Kress-2023 
 



New Acq. Bull. of the ECHR Library  2024-1 Bull. des nouv. acq. de la Bibliothèque de la CEDH 

 

 

 29 

 

283.  
LABUDA, Patryk I. 
International criminal tribunals and 
domestic accountability : in the court's 
shadow / Patryk I. Labuda. – Oxford : Oxford 
University Press, 2023. – xxiv, 343 p. ; 24 cm. 
341.645 % LUB 
 
284.  
MARDIKIAN, Lisa 
The right to a healthy environment before 
the Inter-American Court of Human Rights / 
Lisa Mardikian. – In: International and 
comparative law quarterly, vol. 72, pt. 4 (Oct. 
2023), p. 909-943 
PERIODIQUE 
 
285.  
MATAS, David 
Advisory opinion request to the ICJ about 
Israel : submission goals / David 
Matas. – In: Justice, no. 70 (fall 2023), p. 21-23 
DOSSIER-Matas-2023 
 
286.  
MERLIN, Jean-Baptiste 
Unduly indicated ? : Provisional measures 
and subsequent adverse findings at the 
International Court of Justice / Jean-Baptiste 
Merlin. – In: The law & [and] practice of 
international courts and tribunals : a 
practitioners' journal, vol. 22, no. 1 (2023), p. 
90-118 
PERIODIQUE 
 
287.  
MICHEL, Valérie 
Maintien ferme et indispensable des 
conditions de non-exécution d'un mandat 
d'arrêt européen pour risque de violation 
des droits fondamentaux : CJUE, 31 janv. 
2023, aff. C-158/21, Puig Gordi e.a. / Valérie 
Michel. – In: Europe : revue mensuelle du 
JurisClasseur, 33e année, n° 4 (avril 2023), p. 
4-8 
PERIODIQUE 
 
288.  
MICHEL, Valérie 
Prise en compte d'une pathologie grave, 
chronique et irréversible : note / [Valérie 
Michel]. – In: Europe : revue mensuelle du 
JurisClasseur, 33e année, n° 6 (juin 2023), p. 
24-25 
PERIODIQUE 
 
289.  
MOHANTY, Rahul 
Situating "deformalization" within the 
International Court of Justice : 
understanding institutionalised informality / 

Rahul Mohanty. – In: The law & [and] practice 
of international courts and tribunals : a 
practitioners' journal, vol. 22, no. 3 (2023), p. 
521-552 
PERIODIQUE 
 
290.  
NACIMIENTO, Patricia 
Achmea and its aftermath : how did we get 
here and where do we go from here ? / 
Patricia Nacimiento. – In: Zeitschrift für 
europarechtliche Studien (ZEuS), Jahrg. 26, H. 
4 (2023), p. 465-481 
PERIODIQUE 
 
291.  
OELLERS-FRAHM, Karin 
Ist eine gerichtliche Verfolgung der 
russischen Aggression gegen die Ukraine 
möglich ? : Und wenn ja, durch welches 
Gericht ? / Karin Oelers-
Frahm. – In: Zeitschrift für europarechtliche 
Studien (ZEuS), Jahrg. 26, H. 4 (2023), p. 608-
625 
PERIODIQUE 
 
292.  
PALACIOS-ARAPILES, Sara 
The interpretation of slavery before the 
International Criminal Court : reconciling 
legal borders ? / Sara Palacios-
Arapiles. – In: Max Planck yearbook of United 
Nations law, vol. 25 (2021), p. [416]-456 
341.1:06NU % col./MPI 
 
293.  
PASSER, Jan M. 
Protection of the environment and the 
Court of Justice of the European Union / 
Jan M. Passer and Věra 
Pazderová. – In: Environmental law before the 
courts : a US-EU narrative / editors Giovanni 
Antonelli ... [et al.]. - Cham : Springer, 2023. - 
p. 131-152 
342.735 % ANT 
 
294.  
PÉREZ-LEÓN-ACEVEDO, Juan-Pablo 
Compensation in cases of mass atrocities 
at the International Court of Justice and the 
International Criminal Court / Juan-Pablo 
Pérez-León-Acevedo. – In: The law & [and] 
practice of international courts and tribunals : a 
practitioners' journal, vol. 22, no. 1 (2023), p. 
30-61 
PERIODIQUE 
 
295.  
RICCIO, Giovanni Maria 
Copyright as a fundamental right and the 
influence of the case law of the European 



New Acq. Bull. of the ECHR Library  2024-1 Bull. des nouv. acq. de la Bibliothèque de la CEDH 

 

 

 30 

 

Court of Human Rights and of the European 
Court of Justice / Giovanni Maria 
Riccio. – In: The European Convention on 
Human Rights and its impact on national 
private law : a comparative perspective / edited 
by Matteo Fornasier, Maria Gabriella 
Stanzione. - Cambridge ; Antwerp ; Chicago : 
Intersentia, 2023. - p. 157-173 
342.7:06CE % FOR 
 
296.  
RIGAUX, Anne 
Indépendance de la magistrature en 
Pologne : note / [Anne Rigaux]. – In: Europe : 
revue mensuelle du JurisClasseur, 33e année, 
n° 8-9 (août-sept. 2023), p. 19-21 
PERIODIQUE 
 
297.  
RIGAUX, Anne 
Indépendance de la magistrature en 
Pologne : note / [Anne Rigaux]. – In: Europe : 
revue mensuelle du JurisClasseur, 33e année, 
n° 10 (oct. 2023), p. 16-17 
PERIODIQUE 
 
298.  
RIGAUX, Anne 
Perte de la nationalité d'un Etat membre : 
note / [Anne Rigaux]. – In: Europe : revue 
mensuelle du JurisClasseur, 33e année, n° 11 
(nov. 2023), p. 23-24 
PERIODIQUE 
 
299.  
RITLENG, Dominique 
Un droit au renvoi préjudiciel devant la 
Cour de justice de l'Union européenne ? : 
Eléments de réponse  / Dominique 
Ritleng. – In: Mélanges en l'honneur de 
Florence Benoît-Rohmer : les droits de 
l'homme, du Conseil de l'Europe à l'Union 
européenne / sous la direction de Dominique 
d'Ambra ... [et al.]. - Bruxelles : Bruylant, 2023. 
- p. [421]-440 
342.7(082) % BEN 
 
300.  
RONDU, Julie 
Le statut de citoyen européen a-t-il une 
valeur pour l'enfant vivant hors du territoire 
de l'Union ? : Observations sur l'arrêt 
CJUE, 22 juin 2023, Staatssecretaris van 
Justitie en Veiligheid (Mère thaïlandaise 
d’un enfant mineur néerlandais), C-459/20, 
ECLI:EU:C:2023:499 / Julie 
Rondu. – In: Europe des droits & [et] libertés = 
Europe of rights & [and] liberties, n° 8 
(septembre 2023), p. 552-564 
PERIODIQUE 
 

301.  
ROSSI, Lucia Serena 
Les rôles des juridictions ordinaires et des 
cours constitutionnelles dans le renvoi 
préjudiciel à la Cour de justice de l'Union 
européenne / Lucia Serena 
Rossi. – In: Mélanges en l'honneur de 
Florence Benoît-Rohmer : les droits de 
l'homme, du Conseil de l'Europe à l'Union 
européenne / sous la direction de Dominique 
d'Ambra ... [et al.]. - Bruxelles : Bruylant, 2023. 
- p. [441]-459 
342.7(082) % BEN 
 
302.  
SANCHEZ, Maria A. 
Admitting (to) the past : transitional justice 
in the European and Inter-American courts 
of human rights / Maria A. Sanchez. – In: The 
international journal of human rights, vol. 27, 
no. 8 (Oct. 2023), p. 1244-1266 
PERIODIQUE 
 
303.  
SEMOV, Atanas 
Recul de la protection de l'identité nationale 
et du dialogue avec les juridictions 
constitutionnelles ? : Réflexions d'un juge 
constitutionnel sur l'arrêt Pancharevo, C-
490/20 / Atanas Semov. – In: Mélanges en 
l'honneur de Florence Benoît-Rohmer : les 
droits de l'homme, du Conseil de l'Europe à 
l'Union européenne / sous la direction de 
Dominique d'Ambra ... [et al.]. - Bruxelles : 
Bruylant, 2023. - p. [515]-534 
342.7(082) % BEN 
 
304.  
SIMON, Denys 
Protection juridictionnelle effective : note / 
[Denys Simon]. – In: Europe : revue mensuelle 
du JurisClasseur, 33e année, n° 10 (oct. 
2023), p. 11-12 
PERIODIQUE 
 
305.  
TAVADIAN, Alexandre 
Proliferation of standards of proof in 
international administrative tribunals / 
Alexandre Tavadian and Clément 
Ducamin. – In: The law & [and] practice of 
international courts and tribunals : a 
practitioners' journal, vol. 22, no. 1 (2023), p. 
137-160 
PERIODIQUE 
 
306.  
WIEDEMANN, Denise 
The EU principle of mutual recognition 
before the European Court of Human 
Rights / Denise Wiedemann. – In: The 



New Acq. Bull. of the ECHR Library  2024-1 Bull. des nouv. acq. de la Bibliothèque de la CEDH 

 

 

 31 

 

European Convention on Human Rights and its 
impact on national private law : a comparative 
perspective / edited by Matteo Fornasier, Maria 
Gabriella Stanzione. - Cambridge ; Antwerp ; 
Chicago : Intersentia, 2023. - p. 225-250 
342.7:06CE % FOR 
 
 

International Organisations / 
Organisations internationales 

 
307.  
ARGÜELLO, Gabriela 
The International Maritime Organization's 
contribution to regime interaction : past, 
present and future / Gabriela 
Argüello. – In: Max Planck yearbook of United 
Nations law, vol. 25 (2021), p. [1]-25 
341.1:06NU % col./MPI 
 
308.  
BELLO Y VILLARINO, José-Miguel 
Middle point, end of the road or just the 
beginning ? : Anticorruption efforts, 
failures and promises at the United Nations 
/ José-Miguel Bello y Villarino. – In: Max 
Planck yearbook of United Nations law, vol. 25 
(2021), p. [26]-53 
341.1:06NU % col./MPI 
 
309.  
BRILLAT, Manuela 
Variations à propos d'une Union et d'une 
Agence / Manuela Brillat. – In: Mélanges en 
l'honneur de Florence Benoît-Rohmer : les 
droits de l'homme, du Conseil de l'Europe à 
l'Union européenne / sous la direction de 
Dominique d'Ambra ... [et al.]. - Bruxelles : 
Bruylant, 2023. - p. [83]-97 
342.7(082) % BEN 
 
310.  
CANELA, Guilherme 
UNESCO's judges initiative : training the 
custodians of the legal system on freedom 
of expression, access to information and 
the safety of journalism / Guilherme Canela, 
Namara Burki, Samrita Menon. – In: Max 
Planck yearbook of United Nations law, vol. 25 
(2021), p. [54]-76 
341.1:06NU % col./MPI 
 
311.  
CANOR, Iris 
Restoring faith in EU values : mutual trust 
and systemic deficiencies in the Member 
States / Iris Canor. – In: Zeitschrift für 

europarechtliche Studien (ZEuS), Jahrg. 26, H. 
4 (2023), p. 516-538 
PERIODIQUE 
 
312.  
COGAN, Jacob Katz 
"Mechanisms" at the United Nations / Jacob 
Katz Cogan. – In: Max Planck yearbook of 
United Nations law, vol. 25 (2021), p. [77]-88 
341.1:06NU % col./MPI 
 
313.  
DE BLOIS, Matthijs 
The United Nations and international law in 
the Hamas-Israel war / Matthijs De 
Blois. – In: Justice, no. 70 (fall 2023), p. 15-20 
DOSSIER-De Blois-2023 
 
314. 
DOURNEAU-JOSETTE, Pascal 
L'expulsion de la Fédération de Russie du 
Conseil de l'Europe / Pascal Dourneau-
Josette. – In: Reconfiguration des relations 
internationales et modèle européen : entre 
valeurs, guerre et enjeux économiques / Olivier 
Delas ... [et al.]. - Bruxelles : Bruylant, 2023. - 
p. [537]-552 
DOCTRINE 
 
315.  
DUDOGNON, Charles 
L'intégrité dans le sport / Charles 
Dudognon. – In: Recueil Dalloz, 199e année, 
n° 43 (14 déc. 2023), p. 2232 
PERIODIQUE 
 
316.  
GARCIANDIA, Rosana 
The UN's work on racial discrimination : 
achievements and challenges / Rosana 
Garciandia, Philippa Webb. – In: Max Planck 
yearbook of United Nations law, vol. 25 (2021), 
p. [216]-245 
341.1:06NU % col./MPI 
 
317.  
GROTE, Rainer 
The Human Rights Council at 15 : how (not) 
to promote human rights in times of 
growing political polarization / Rainer 
Grote. – In: Max Planck yearbook of United 
Nations law, vol. 25 (2021), p. [246]-271 
341.1:06NU % col./MPI 
 
318.  
HOBE, Stefan 
Europa in der Zeitenwende : braucht 
Europa Wandel ? Oder : wie viel 
Veränderung ist für Europa nöttig ? / Stefan 
Hobe. – In: Zeitschrift für europarechtliche 



New Acq. Bull. of the ECHR Library  2024-1 Bull. des nouv. acq. de la Bibliothèque de la CEDH 

 

 

 32 

 

Studien (ZEuS), Jahrg. 26, H. 4 (2023), p. 458-
464 
PERIODIQUE 
 
319.  
OBERLEITNER, Gerd 
The United Nations and international 
humanitarian law : the past 75 years / Gerd 
Oberleitner. – In: Max Planck yearbook of 
United Nations law, vol. 25 (2021), p. [381]-415 
341.1:06NU % col./MPI 
 
320.  
PETERSMANN, Ernst-Ulrich 
The UN sustainable development agenda 
and rule of law : global governance failures 
require democratic and judicial restraints / 
Ernst-Ulrich Petersmann. – In: Max Planck 
yearbook of United Nations law, vol. 25 (2021), 
p. [457]-497 
341.1:06NU % col./MPI 
 
321.  
PETIT, Yves 
Le retour de la guerre en Europe : vers une 
Union européenne géopolitique ? / Yves 
Petit. – In: Europe : revue mensuelle du 
JurisClasseur, 33e année, n° 10 (oct. 2023), p. 
5-10 
PERIODIQUE 
 
322.  
POLITAKIS, George 
The recognition of occupational safety and 
health as a fundamental principle and right 
at work / George Politakis. – In: International 
and comparative law quarterly, vol. 72, pt. 1 
(Jan. 2023), p. 213-232 
PERIODIQUE 
 
323.  
PUES, Anni 
The UN General Assembly as a security 
actor : appraising the investigative 
mechanism for Syria / Anni Pues. – In: Max 
Planck yearbook of United Nations law, vol. 25 
(2021), p. [553]-583 
341.1:06NU % col./MPI 
 
324.  
SCHABAS, William 
Race, human rights and the global South at 
the First Session of the UN General 
Assembly / William Schabas. – In: Max Planck 
yearbook of United Nations law, vol. 25 (2021), 
p. [625]-644 
341.1:06NU % col./MPI 
 

325.  
SCOCCA, Grazia 
Is it time for a right to a safe, clean, healthy 
and sustainable environment in Strasbourg 
? : Outline of the Council of Europe 
perspectives / Grazia Scocca. – In: Mélanges 
en l'honneur de Florence Benoît-Rohmer : les 
droits de l'homme, du Conseil de l'Europe à 
l'Union européenne / sous la direction de 
Dominique d'Ambra ... [et al.]. - Bruxelles : 
Bruylant, 2023. - p. [497]-513 
342.7(082) % BEN 
 
326.  
SENDER, Omri 
The work of the International Law 
Commission between 1997 and 2022 : a 
positive assessment / Omri Sender, Michael 
Wood. – In: Max Planck yearbook of United 
Nations law, vol. 25 (2021), p. [645]-681 
341.1:06NU % col./MPI 
 
327.  
SHELTON, Dinah 
The development of human rights law and 
challenges faced by UN treaty bodies 1969 - 
2022 / Dinah Shelton. – In: Max Planck 
yearbook of United Nations law, vol. 25 (2021), 
p. [682]-717 
341.1:06NU % col./MPI 
 
328.  
VIJEYARASA, Ramona 
Three decades of the CEDAW Committee 
general recommendations : a roadmap for 
domestication, reporting and stronger 
accountability for women's rights / Ramona 
Vijeyarasa. – In: Max Planck yearbook of 
United Nations law, vol. 25 (2021), p. [797]-829 
341.1:06NU % col./MPI 
 
 

National legislation and case-
law / Jurisprudence et 
législation nationales 

 
329.  
AUSTRIA. Verfassungsgerichtshof 
Ausgewählte Entscheidungen des 
Verfassungsgerichtshofes : Bd. 86 Halb. 2 
(2021). - Wien : Verlag Österreich, 2023. – 
1214 p. ; 21 cm. 
340.14(436) % col./SAM 
 



New Acq. Bull. of the ECHR Library  2024-1 Bull. des nouv. acq. de la Bibliothèque de la CEDH 

 

 

 33 

 

330. 
BELGIUM 
Revue de jurisprudence de Liège, Mons et 
Bruxelles. Année 136, vol. 11 (2024). - 
Bruxelles : Larcier, 2024. – 44 p. ; 24 cm. 
340.14(493) % col./RJL 
 
331.  
BOSNIA HERZEGOVINA  
Domaca i strana sudska praksa : strucni i 
informativni casopis za sudsku, upravnu i 
privredno-prekrsajnu praksu. Vol. 20, no. 98 
(okt./nov./dec. 2023). - Sarajevo : Privredna 
stampa, 2023. – 390 p. ; 24 cm. 
340.14(497.15) % col./DOM 
 
332.  
GERMANY. Bundesverfassungsgericht 
Entscheidungen des 
Bundesverfassungsgerichts. Bd.164 (2023) 
/ hrsg. von den Mitgliedern des 
Bundesverfassungsgerichts. - Tübingen : 
Mohr, 2023. – 436 p. ; 22 cm. 
340.14(43) % col./EBVG 
 
333.  
LIECHTENSTEIN 
Liechtensteinische Juristen-Zeitung. Vol. 
44, H. 4 (Dec. 2023) / herausgeber 
Vereinigung Liechtensteinischer Richter (VLR). 
- Vaduz : Vereinigung Liechtensteinischer 
Richter (VLR), 116 p. ; 30 cm. 
PERIODIQUE 
 
334.  
SPAIN. Ministerio de Justicia 
Anuario de derecho civil. Vol. 76, no. 4 
(2023) / Ministerio de Justicia, Spain. - Madrid : 
Minsiterio de Justicia, 2023. – 683 p. ; 24 cm. 
347(46) % ANU 
 
 

Miscellaneous / Divers 
 
335.  
BURSET, Christian R. 
Redefining the rule of law : an eighteenth-
century case study / Christian R. 
Burset. – In: The American journal of 
comparative law, vol. 70, no. 4 (winter 2022), 
p. 657-694 
PERIODIQUE 
 
336.  
GUERRINI, Mauro 
From cataloguing to metadata creation : a 
cultural and methodological introduction / 
Mauro Guerrini ; prefaces by Barbara B. Tillett 
and Peter Lor ; afterword by Giovanni 

Bergamin. – London : Facet Publishing, 
2023. – xxiii, 128 p. ; 25 cm. 
025 % GUE 
 
 
 
 



New Acq. Bull. of the ECHR Library  2024-1 Bull. des nouv. acq. de la Bibliothèque de la CEDH 

 

 

 34 

 

 

NAME INDEX / INDEX DES NOMS 
 

(Names are linked to a numbered reference / Les noms sont liés à la référence numérotée) 

 
 

A 

ABDOOL KARIM, Safura ....88 
AHMAD, Hassan M. .......... 228 
AHMED, Kawser ............... 229 
AKYÜREK, Güçlü ............. 166 
ALBUQUERQUE, Paulo  

Pinto de ..........................21 
ALES, Edoardo ...................19 
ALFREDSSON,     

Gudmundur .................. 163 
ALIE, Maryse .................... 167 
AL-MIDANI, Mohammed  

Amin ...............................89 
AMBRA, Dominique d' ......  90, 

168 
AMRANI MEKKI, Soraya ... 169 
ANDREASSEN, Bård A. ......91 
ANGELETTI, Silvia ..............20 
ANGELOVA, Dili͡ ana ......... 127 
ANTOINE, Aurélien .............92 
ANTONELLI, Giovanni ........93 
ARGÜELLO, Gabriela ....... 307 
ARNDT, Friedrich ............. 265 
ASADA, Masahiko ............ 230 
ASSOCIATION OF ASIAN 

CONSTITUTIONAL 
COURTS (AACC). 
Secretariat for Research 
and Development (SRD)
...................................... 178 

ASTAPENKA, Xenia.......... 231 
ATTARD, Robert .................21 
AUSTRIA. Verfassungs-

gerichtshof ................... 329 

 

B 

BAER, Susanne ............ 29, 34 
BAETENS, Freya .............. 232 
BANDINI, Tiziana .............. 181 
BANTEKAS, Ilias .............. 246 
BARROS, Rosanna .............94 
BEAUVAIS, Michael J.S .... 146 
BEERNAERT, Marie-Aude ..22 
BELGIUM .......................... 330 
BELLO Y VILLARINO,     

José-Miguel .................. 308 
BENATTI, Francesca ........... 1 
BENKHELIFA, Selma ..........23 
BENSAMOUN, Alexandra . 207 
BERLIN, Dominique.......... 208 
BIANKU, Ledi......................24 
BINET, Jean-René ........ 25, 26 
BIRDSALL, Andrea .............95 
BJORGE, Eirik .................. 233 
BOEV, Ivan .........................96 
BOFFA, Romain ..................97 
BOKA, János .................... 222 

BOSNIA HERZEGOVINA .. 331 
BOTTICELLI, Veronica..... 232 
BOUHON, Frédéric .......... 170 
BRANNAN, James ............. 27 
BREITLER, Christian ....... 275 
BRETT, Raphaël .............. 209 
BRILLAT, Manuela ........... 309 
BRILLAT, Régis ................. 98 
BRUYAS, Pierrick ............ 210 
BUCHAN, Russell ............ 234 
BUCHHOLTZ, Gabriele ........ 2 
BUNTING, Daniel ............. 106 
BUNWAREE, Priyal .......... 235 
BURGORGUE-LARSEN, 

Laurence........................ 28 
BURKI, Namara ................ 310 
BURMAN, Erica.................. 99 
BURSET, Christian R. ...... 335 
BYRNE, Fiona K. ................ 18 

 

C 

CANELA, Guilherme ........ 310 
CANOR, Iris ..................... 311 
CASALIN, Deborah .......... 279 
CASELLA, Paulo Borba ... 236 
CHAMBU NTIZIMIRE,    

Pierrot .......................... 100 
CHEN, Robin .................... 114 
CHIFFLOT, Nicolas .......... 171 
CIRCOLO, Andrea............ 211 
COGAN, Jacob Katz ........ 312 
COLANGELO, Sara ............ 93 
CORPART, Isabelle .......... 172 
COUNCIL OF EUROPE .... 101 
COUR EUROPEENNE DES 

DROITS DE L'HOMME ... 29 
COUR EUROPEENNE DES 

DROITS DE L'HOMME. 
Greffe ............................. 30 

COX, Neville ....................... 31 
CRAIG, Robert ................. 102 
CSINK, Lóránt .................. 173 

 

D 

DAL, George-Albert ........... 56 
DALKILIC, Elvin Evrim..... 212 
DALY, Aoife ..................... 103 
DANET, Anaïs .................. 174 
DAOUT, François ............. 159 
DE BLOIS, Matthijs .......... 313 
DE BRUYCKER, Philippe . 213 
DE VRIES-ZOU, Ivo Tarik . 237 
DEB, Anurag .................... 104 
DEDERER, Hans-Georg ... 196 
DELNOY, Paul .................. 175 
DI MARCO, Antonio ......... 105 
DIGGELMANN, Oliver ...... 196 

DILLENA, Anja ................. 196 
DOUGLAS-JONES, Ben ... 106 
DOURNEAU-JOSETTE, 

Pascal .......................... 314 
DREYER, Emmanuel ........ 176 
DROIN, Nathalie ............... 177 
DRZEMCZEWSKI,        

Andrew ........................ 266 
DUCAMIN, Clément .......... 305 
DUCOULOMBIER, Peggy .. 32, 

90 
DUDEN, Konrad ............... 107 
DUDOGNON, Charles ...... 315 
DUESSEL, Fabian ............ 178 
DUPUY, Pierre-Marie........ 238 
DURANTAYE, Katharina      

de la ............................. 108 
DUTTA, Anatol ..................... 3 
DZEHTSIAROU,    

Kanstantsin ................... 33 

 

E 

EBEL, Dominik ..................... 6 
ECKERT, Gabriel ........ 90, 109 
EDWARDS, Alice Jill ........ 110 
EICHBERGER, Fabian   

Simon .......................... 239 
ENGEL, Andreas .............. 179 
ENRIGHT, Máiréad ........... 180 
ESSAWY, Rana Moustafa 240 
EUROPEAN COURT OF 

HUMAN RIGHTS ............ 34 
EUROPEAN COURT OF 

HUMAN RIGHTS.    
Registry ......................... 35 

EUROPEAN UNION. 
European Union Agency 
for Fundamental Rights 
(FRA) ............................ 101 

EYFFINGER, Arthur ......... 241 

 

F 

FERRONI, Maria Vittoria ... 93, 
181 

FIGUEREDO CORRALES, 
René............................. 269 

FILIPEK, Paweł ................ 270 
FINO, Audrey ................... 111 
FONBAUSTIER, Laurent .. 200 
FORNASIER, Matteo ........ 4, 5 
FOSTER, Steve .................. 36 
FRANCIONI, Francesco ... 112 
FREMUTH, Michael   

Lysander ...................... 271 

 



New Acq. Bull. of the ECHR Library  2024-1 Bull. des nouv. acq. de la Bibliothèque de la CEDH 

 

 

 35 

 

G 

GAGGIOLI, Gloria ..... 248, 249 
GALANI, Sofia ....................37 
GARCIA MAIA, Tainá ........ 272 
GARCIANDIA, Rosana ...... 316 
GAUTIER, Pierre-Yves ...... 182 
GAZIN, Fabienne ...... 214, 273 
GERARDS, Janneke ... 38, 113 
GERMANY. 

Bundesverfassungs-
gericht .......................... 332 

GERRARD, Michael ............93 
GIANNOPOULOS,      

Christos ..........................39 
GIEGERICH, Thomas ........ 242 
GLAZEWSKI, Anna .............40 
GLESS, Sabine ................. 148 
GLISZCZYNSKA-GRABIAS, 

Aleksandra ................... 215 
GONZALEZ, Gérard ..... 41, 42, 

274 
GRAGL, Paul .................... 275 
GRASIS, Janis .................. 266 
GREWE, Constance............43 
GROSSMANN, Meit .......... 266 
GROTE, Rainer ................. 317 
GROVER, Sonja ................ 114 
GUERRINI, Mauro ............. 336 

 

H 

HAARSCHER, Guy ........... 243 
HALLO DE WOLF,       

Antenor ........................ 115 
HAMILTON, Tomas ........... 276 
HAMPTON, Kathryn .......... 116 
HANNA, Amy .................... 117 
HARDOUIN-LE GOFF,   

Carole ........................... 183 
HARVEY, Darren ............... 118 
HASANPAPAJ, Bardhyl .... 131 
HEIDEMAN, Richard D. ..... 277 
HEINZE, Christian................ 6 
HERBERT, Felix................ 244 
HERNANDEZ, Gleider ....... 260 
HILL-CAWTHORNE, 

Lawrence ...................... 245 
HOBE, Stefan.................... 318 
HOFBAUER, Jane A. ........ 260 
HOLT, Joe ......................... 253 
HORVÁTH, Attila .............. 197 
HRISTEV, Hristo ............... 119 
HÜTTERMANN, Aloys....... 216 

 

I 

IP, Eric C. .......................... 120 
ISTACE, Timo ................... 121 
ISTREFI, Kushtrim ..............54 

 

J 

JABER, Safaa Sadi ........... 246 
JACQUE, Jean-Paul.... 90, 122 
JAIN, Utkarsh ................... 184 

JAKELUVICIENE, Lyra..... 266 
JELIC, Ivana .................. 29, 34 
JENNINGS, Helen ............ 123 
JINKS, Derek.................... 247 
JOHNSON, Paul ................. 44 
JOHR, Manoël ...................... 7 
JOUET, Mugambi ............. 124 
JUNGFLEISCH, Julia   

Ricarda ........................ 125 

 

K 

KABASHI, Venera ................ 8 
KAIME, Thoko .................. 126 
KANEV, Krassimir ........... 127 
KANG, Sora ..................... 178 
KANG-RIOU, Nicolas ......... 45 
KELLER, Helen ................ 196 
KHABIRPOUR, Nabil........ 278 
KHOSLA, Madhav ............ 185 
KILIBARDA, Pavle .... 248, 249 
KLOCKER, Cornelia......... 279 
KNETSCH, Jonas ............. 128 
KNOPPERS, Bartha        

Maria ............................ 146 
KOBYLARZ, Natalia ............. 9 
KOCH, Katharina ............. 129 
KOIVULA, Tapio............... 130 
KOLB, Robert .................. 249 
KORDEVA, Maria ............. 186 
KORENICA, Fisnik ........... 131 
KOROM, Veronika............ 217 
KOSCHNITZKY,    

Christopher J. .............. 262 
KOTZUR, Markus ............. 218 
KOVACS, Péter ......... 280, 281 
KRAJNYAK, Enikő ............. 67 
KRENC, Frédéric .......... 22, 46 
KRESS, Claus .................. 282 
KULICK, Andreas............. 132 

 

L 

LABUDA, Patryk I. ........... 283 
LAGHMANI, Slim ............. 250 
LANGBEIN, John H. ......... 187 
LAVRYSEN, Luc ......... 93, 133 
LAWLESS, Robert ........... 262 
LAWSON, Rick ................. 266 
LAZAROVA TRAJKOVSKA, 

Mirjana ...................... 29, 34 
LECOQ, Nicolas ............... 188 
LEE, Hyunkyoung ............ 178 
LEIRIA, Margarida............ 134 
LEMMENS, Koen ............... 10 
LERAY, Grégoire ............. 189 
LICA, Diana ...................... 138 
LIECHTENSTEIN .............. 333 
LINDERFALK, Ulf ............. 251 
LONG, Debra.................... 143 
LONG, Joëlle.................... 135 
LOVELAND, Ian ............... 190 
LUBARDA, Branko ............ 47 

 

M 

MACCHI, Chiara ............... 136 
MADURO, Miguel Poaires . 29, 

34 
MALLET-BRICOURT, 

Blandine....................... 191 
MANTU, Sandra ............... 219 
MARAIS, Astrid .................. 48 
MARDIKIAN, Lisa ............. 284 
MARGUENAUD, Jean-   

Pierre ........................... 137 
MARRELLA, Fabrizio ....... 252 
MARTINEZ SAINZ,      

Gabriela ....................... 117 
MARTINI, Pauline ............. 253 
MARX, Axel ...................... 138 
MASMI-DAZI, Fayrouze .... 207 
MASON, Paul ................... 106 
MATAS, David .................. 285 
MATHIEU, Bertrand ......... 192 
MATSOPOULOU,          

Haritini .................. 193, 194 
MAUBERNARD,     

Christophe ................... 139 
MAYER, Benoit ................ 140 
McBRIDE, Jeremy .............. 49 
McCALL-SMITH, Kasey .... 141 
McDOUGALL, Robyn ....... 146 
McGARRY, Brian ............. 260 
McQUIGG, Ronagh ............ 50 
MENON, Samrita .............. 310 
MERLIN, Jean-Baptiste .... 286 
MIANO, Irene .................... 232 
MICHEL, Valérie ......          220, 

287, 288 
MILANO, Laure . 51, 52, 53, 76 
MILLER, Russell A. .......... 195 
MITCHELL, Andrew D. ..... 254 
MOERLAND, Roland ........ 115 
MOHANTY, Rahul ............ 289 
MOIZARD, Nicolas ........... 142 
MONTEDORO, Giancarlo ... 93 
MOREAU, Pierre .............. 175 
MORENO RODRIGUEZ,   

José Antonio ............... 255 
MOURATIDI, Yiokasti ......... 54 
MÜLLER, Andreas Th. ..... 196 
MUNRO, James ................ 254 
MURRAY, C.R.G. .............. 104 
MURRAY, Rachel ............. 143 

 

N 

NACIMIENTO, Patricia ..... 290 
NAGY, Zoltán ................... 197 
NAWROT, Justyna ............. 11 
NAWROT, Oktawian ........... 11 
NEDERLANDT, Olivia ...... 188 
NEDESKI, Nataša ............. 260 
NETHERLANDS NETWORK 

OF HUMAN RIGHTS 
RESEARCH (NNHRR) .. 115 

NEVEU, Suliane ............... 221 
NEWTON, Benjamin ......... 106 
NIHOUL, Pierre .............29, 34 
NUNES, Cristina............... 134 



New Acq. Bull. of the ECHR Library  2024-1 Bull. des nouv. acq. de la Bibliothèque de la CEDH 

 

 

 36 

 

NUZZO, James L............... 144 
 

O 

O’LEARY, Síofra ........... 29, 34 
OBERLEITNER, Gerd ....... 319 
OELLERS-FRAHM, Karin.. 291 
O'LEARY, Síofra ........... 55, 56 
ORNETSMÜLLER,    

Katharina ........................57 
OSZTOVITS, András ......... 222 
OTTEBURN, Kari .............. 138 
OWEN, Margaret ............... 145 
OYARZÁBAL, Mario J.A. .. 256 
 

P 

PABEL, Katharina............. 196 
PACZOLAY, Péter...............58 
PALACIOS-ARAPILES,     

Sara .............................. 292 
PASSER, Jan M. ............... 293 
PASTRE-BELDA, Béatrice .59, 

60, 61, 62, 63, 76 
PATRINOS, Dimitri ........... 146 
PAULUS, Andreas ............ 196 
PAYANDEH, Mehrdad....... 196 
PAZDEROVA, Věra ........... 293 
PECH, Laurent .................. 223 
PELLE, Sébastien ............. 198 
PERCHET, Christophe...... 182 
PÉREZ-LEÓN-ACEVEDO, 

Juan-Pablo ................... 294 
PERRAKIS, Stelios ........... 147 
PETERS, Anne .......... 148, 196 
PETERSMANN, Ernst-    

Ulrich ............................ 320 
PETIT, Yves ...................... 321 
PLASSCHAERT,     

Emmanuel ......................64 
POGHASYAN, Sevanna .... 257 
POLITAKIS, George .......... 322 
POLZIN, Monika ................ 196 
PONIATOWSKI, Michał .......65 
PORAT, Benjamin............. 199 
PUES, Anni ....................... 323 
 

Q 

QIU, Diana ........................ 149 
 

R 

RAIMONDI, Guido ...............66 
RAISZ, Anikó .............. 67, 258 
RAMASWAMY, Kavana ......12 
RENZULLI, Isobel ...............68 
RICCIO, Giovanni Maria ... 295 
RICHTER, Dagmar ............ 259 
RIETIKER, Daniel ................69 
RIGAUX, Anne ......            225, 

296, 297, 298 
RISLEY, Amy .................... 150 
RITLENG, Dominique ....... 299 
ROCHFELD, Judith ........... 200 

ROGER-LACAN, Cyril ...... 151 
ROJAS ELGUETA,    

Giacomo ........................ 13 
RONDU, Julie ................... 300 
ROSE, Cecily ................... 260 
ROSSI, Lucia Serena ....... 301 
RUBENSTEIN, Kim .......... 155 
RUIZ FABRI, Hélène......... 201 
 

S 

SALAS CARDONA, Juan 
Camilo ......................... 152 

SALINAS MENGUAL,      
Jorge ........................... 153 

SANCHEZ, Maria A. ......... 302 
SANDERS, Rebecca .......... 95 
SANDS, Philippe .............. 261 
SANTISE, Maurizio ............ 93 
SARLIEVE, Maud ............. 253 
SCHABAS, William .......... 324 
SCHAHMANECHE,       

Aurélia ................ 70, 71, 76 
SCHMAHL, Stefanie ......... 196 
SCHMID, Evelyne ............. 196 
SCHMITT, Mélanie ........... 154 
SCHMITT, Michael N. ....... 262 
SCHMITT, Miriam ............... 72 
SCHROEDER, Werner ..... 196 
SCIARRA, Silvana......... 29, 34 
SCOCCA, Grazia .............. 325 
SEEDS, Christopher .......... 84 
SEMOV, Atanas ............... 303 
SENDER, Omri ................. 326 
SERGHIDES, Georgios A. .. 14 
SHAW, Malcolm ............... 263 
SHELTON, Dinah ............. 327 
SHIMIZU, Jun ................... 202 
SHOZI, Bonginkosi ............ 88 
SIMIC, Olivera .................. 155 
SIMON, Denys ......             224, 

225, 226, 227, 304 
SLUITER, Göran .............. 276 
SOAVE, Tommaso ........... 264 
SOBCZYK, Paweł ............. 156 
SONNLEITNER, Lisa .......... 15 
SPAIN. Ministerio de   

Justicia ........................ 334 
SPANO, Robert ............. 49, 73 
SPARKS, Tom .................. 260 
STANZIONE, Maria    

Gabriella ................... 5, 157 
STARSKI, Paulina ............ 265 
STAVROU, Konstantina ... 271 
STEMMLER, Maria ........... 196 
STÖGER, Karl .................. 196 
STRIK, Tineke .................. 219 
STROWEL, Alain .............. 158 
SUDRE, Frédéric ....             74, 

75, 76, 77, 78, 79 
SZILAGYI, János Ede ...... 203 
 

T 

TABOROWSKI, Maciej ..... 270 
TATTI, Diletta ................ 23, 80 

TAVADIAN, Alexandre ..... 305 
TEGA, Diletta ................... 204 
THOMALE, Chris .............. 148 
TICHY, Helmut ................. 196 
TIPOGRAPH, Joseph H. ... 277 
TITIUN, Patrick ................... 73 
TODOROVIC, Aleksandar .. 81 
TROCSANYI, László......... 173 
TSOURDI, Evangelia ........ 213 
TULKENS, Françoise ....... 159 
TÜRKYILMAZ, Gökçe ....... 116 
TUSHNET, Mark ............... 185 
 

U 

ULRICH, George .............. 160 
 

V 

VACHEV, Valeri .................. 11 
VADAPALAS, Vilenas ...... 266 
VAGNI, Laura ................... 205 
VAN CALSTER, Geert ...... 138 
VAN DE POL, Naomi .......... 16 
VAN DROOGHENBROECK, 

Sébastien ....................... 82 
VAN ENIS, Quentin ............ 83 
VAN ZYL SMIT, Dirk ........... 84 
VASEK, Markus................ 196 
VIGLIONE, Filippo .............. 85 
VIJEYARASA, Ramona .... 328 
VILLANUEVA ULFGARD, 

Rebecka ....................... 161 
 

W 

WACHSMANN, Patrick ..17, 90 
WADHAM, John ................. 18 
WALL, John ..................... 114 
WANG, Wanli ................... 162 
WATTS, Sean ................... 262 
WEBB, Philippa................ 316 
WEBER, Ferdinand .......... 216 
WEI, Zhang....................... 163 
WELLER, Marc-Philippe .. 148 
WIEDEMANN, Denise ....... 306 
WILLEMS, Geoffrey ........... 86 
WITTLING-VOGEL, Almut .. 87 
WOOD, Michael ................ 326 
WOUTERS, Jan ................ 138 
WYSS, Martin ................... 196 
 

Y 

YAHYAOUI KRIVENKO, 
Ekaterina...................... 164 

YEO, Tiong Min ................ 267 
YOSEF, Bell E. ................. 206 
YU, Chen .......................... 268 
 

Z 

ZISSER, Eyal .................... 165 
ZWAAN, Karin .................. 219 

 


